Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

marketplacecommunications oo eseind
integrated marketing

t digital marksting
fonline strategies

1 adverlising

t communlly consultation
§ pubtie refations
jinvastor relations

tweb & graphic design

. 1 special events
Mr Ken Smith . :

Director General

Queensland Government

Executive Building

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith,

tam writing in response to your letter seeking my advice regarding my position on the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

1 can conflrm that { do not currentty hold a paid appointmeni/to a Queenstand Government

Board, committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment paid by the Queensiand
Government.

Marketplace Communications undefstands the Queensland Government’s policy that prohibits
individuals reglstered as lobbyists from sefving oif Queensland Government boards,

Yours sincerely,
MARKETPLACE COMMUNICATIONS

- Gt
x X‘Lgﬂé&

Melody File
ACCOUNT MANAGER
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Mr Ken Smith

Director General
Queensland Government
Executive Bullding

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear My Smith,

I am writing in response to your letter seeking my gdvice regarding my position on the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists,

I can confirm that 1 do not currently hold a paid appointment’to a Queensland Government

Board, committee, statutory authority or other significant/appointment pald by the Queehsland
Government. :

Marketplace Communicatiohs gndépstands the- Queenstand Government's policy that prohibits
indlviduals registered as lobbyistsdrom/servingon Queensland Government boards.

Yours sincerely,
MARKETPLACE COMMUNICATIONS

e

Patrick McGuire

MANAGING DIRECTOR




eased under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

HawkerBritton

Public Affairs Solutions
| government relations | strategic communications | campaigns |

7" August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST.Q'LD 4002

v

; _
tot - Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter dated 6 August 2009 regarding arhendiénts to the Queensfand Contact
with Lobbyists Code.

in response to that letter, | advise that | do not hold any paid appointment to a Queensiand
government committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment.

Yours faithfully

Bruce Hawker
MANAGING DIRECTOR

tised, his Is now
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lawker Britton

Public Affairs Solutions

| gevernment relations | strategle communicalicns | campalans |

7" August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST (YLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter dated 6™ August 2009 regarding amendments to the Queensland Contact
with Lobbyists Code.

In response to that letter, 1 advise that | do not hold-any pold dppointment to.a Queensland
government committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment.

Yours faithfully,

Eamonn Fitzpatrick
Communications Director

Hawker Britton Group Pty Lid ABN 79 109 681405 TEL +61 2 9279 0200 rAx +612 9279 0211 Level 1, 71 York Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
: :
SYDNEY | OUANBERRA | MELBOURNE | BRIiSBANE 1 PERTH | ADELAIDE | LOHNDOR | WASHINGTOHN | WELLINGTON
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IS LY |'

gaverament s stralegie Vsl campaigns

7% August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

TITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter dated 6™ August 2009 regarding amendiments to the Queensiand Contact
with Lobbyists Code.

in response to that letter, | advise that | do ot hold any pald appointment to a Queensiand
government committee, statutory authority or other sigrificant appointment,

Yours fﬂttpfuﬂy

/- / ",/f . |
?éa Lr—t,

Dav;d Neison
ASSOC!ATE
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Hawker Bmton

dfias s S adiutions

o government st straldgic cxna etons Campaigns

7" August 2009

" Mr Ken Smith
Director-General
Department of Premier and Cabmet
PO Box 15185
CITY EAST Q'LD 4002

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter dated 6™ August 2009 regarding’amendments to the Queenstand Contact
with Lobbyists Code.

In response to that letter, | advise that | donot hold any paid appointment to a Queensland
government committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment.

Yours faithfully

arkiNolan
DIRECTOR
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JeffreyWall, c2 '

PUBLIC AFFAIRS CONSULTANT

08 August 2009.

Mr Ken Smith
Registrar |
Queensland Register of Lobbyists. . |

Dear Mr Smith
] am writing in response to your letter of 06 August 2009 concerning those on the Lobbyists Register
holding State Government positions. '

! wish to advise as follows:

1. 1 do not hold, either in a paid or voluntary, capacity‘any office with a Queensland Government
Department or GOC.

Contrary’to Public Interest

.7 | can therefore assufg you that t do not hold any State Government office, paid or unpaid, and that
my business partier, Cameron Milner, and | do not provide any consultancy services to any state
department op/GOC. : :

A Digitised? fves 1 | NO
7 . TF digitisad, his 1s fiow an ELECTRONIC DOCUMF!:NT
/. \\\ Enter ALL DATA in TRIM, '
) Related Records:
a
Jeffrey Wall, CBE) . - A in
] RiES Anan
' _ . Received b o aud DFC
cc. Chief of Staff, Office of the Premier. o : F
General Manager, Trade Queensland. o LI0YFI44R
| Flle No: ' i '
Tracking Folder No: TT//O:?! [5?0? 420

Contrary to Public Interest
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Glenys Jenkin
From: Phil David [PHIL@p-p.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 10 August 2009 4:55 PM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register
Cc: Danielle Harper; Aimee Grimmer
Subject: Parker & Partners response to letter regarding serving on Queensland Government
. bodies. -

Importance: High . _
Attachments: img-8101837-0001.pdf

To whom it may concern,

As per my conversation with you today, please find attached a letter confirming that those staff named as
part of our listing on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists do not serve on Queensiand Government bodies
and do not hold a paid appointment to a Queensland Government-hoard, committee, statutory authority or
other significant appointment,

Do not hesitate to contact me if you need anything further
Regards
Philip David

Mr Philip David | General Manager

Parker & Partners Public Affairs | An Ogilvy Public Relations Worldwide Copipany
Ground Floor, Boeing House 1 55 Blackall Street 1 Bdrjon ACT 2600

Phone:; 61 2 6215 4200 Fax: 61 2 6273 0595

WWW.p-p.com.au - subscribe to P&P's weekly public affaiis report al www.p-p.com.au/subscribe.asp

2008 US Gold Sabre award for best globa) pubiic affairs campaign

2008 Global PR WPPED Cream Award ) ‘

2008 Asla Pacific PR Awards - Corporate/Publicativrrof the Year, lssuss Management Campalgn of the Year and Public Affalrs
Campalgn of the Year ) :
2008 Ogilvy PR Worldwide Professional Achievement Awards - Crisis Management and Citizenship/CSR

Ogilvy Pubtic Relations Worldwide Pty Lid is @ membei of the WPP Group of Companies — our code of business conduct can be found on
WWW WPP.COM. '

“The Information transmitted j6 intended only-for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material, Any revisty, retransmission or other use of, or faking of any action in reliance upon, this information by parsons or
entities ofher than the inténitied vecipient fs prohibited. If you received this in errar, please contaci the sender and delete the materiai from
any computer.

&k Please considerthe environment lefore printing this emall

21/10/2009 : RTI Document No.8
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Parker & Partners

An Ogilvy PR Worldwide Company

AUSTRALIA’S LEADING PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALISTS

Monday, 10 August 2009

Mr K Smith

Director General

Queensland Government Department of the Premier and Cabinet
100 George St

Brisbane, QLD, 4002

Dear Mr Smith

RE: TF/09/21799 - DOC/09/89438

[ am writing on behalf of the staff of Parker & Partners Pty Lid, who-are registered on the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists, following receipt ofyour letiér'dated 6 August 2009.

| can confirm that those staff named as patt of our/listing @n the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists da not serve on Queensfand Governmeint bodies and’do not hold a paid
appointment to a Queensland government board, comniitieg, Statutory authority or other
significant appointment. The staff names are as follows;

Name Position~
Sarah Cruickshank JointMD
-Mathew Jones Directoy
Trent Mumford Senfof Account Manager
_Sharon Tuffin ~1 Senior Account Manager
David Masters Agcount Manager
Simon Webb i Account Manager

Jodie lansen

Dccount Manager

Catherine Ellis

Account Manager

Josh Levin \, Account Manager
Peta Macdonald Senior Consuliant
Naomi Chun N\ Consultant
Hamish Li Consultant

We wish ouf/staff fo remain on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

Please let mekAow if you require any further information or clarity.

Yours sincerely,

Philip David
General Manager
Parker & Partners Pty Lid

svorgy Qgitvy House, Level 2, 72 Chrlstie Street, St Leonards NSW 2065 1y +61 2 8281 32B8 rax +67 2 8281 3289

canstran Ground Floor, Boelng House, 55 Biackall Street, Bartan ACT 2600 1s +612 6215 4200 rax +61 2 6373 0585
Al parker@p-p,com.an WEl WWW.p-p.(OM.au ABH 27083 475 683

R e e pd segentiebasd Ths
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Linit 2, 29 Cotbmpw ood Sirect, Q) Box 763, Adbion, ¥
Albion, Queensland,
Adsiraha, 016

] T 3262 4200
Cuecushanul, Anstralin 4010 M opldn? 162 187

Fooral 73262 Wns

wwrw santosantero.com

10 August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Your Ref: TF/09/21799 - DOC/(9/89348

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter of 6% Auguét 2009 in relation to my registration as a
lobbyist on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

I wish to advise you that'T am hol a mémber of a government board, committee or
statutory authority.

Again, thank you for your cotrespondence and the advice contained therein.

SANTO SANTORO

Yours sincetgly

The Hen. Santo Santore

Sade Soatora o snsgiise

RTI Document No.10
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Jacquelynne Willcox [jwillcox@hillandknowiton,com.au}
Sent:  Monday, 10 August 2009 12:03 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Ce: Kate Wailman

Subject: accountability in Government; lobbyists

| refer to a letter from Mr Ken Smith requesting confirmation that those Hill & Kngwiton consultants
registered on the Queensland Lobbyists Register are not members of governmient bgafds arid’associated
bodies. This | can confirm for myself, Kate Wallman and Derryn Webster.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contactme.
Kind regards

Jacquelynne Willcox

Jacquelynne Willcox . i Erewding i i Awa
Practice Director, Government Relations & Public Affairs hitp:/fwwithilandkpowltor.com.au/display/images/PR-Awa
Hill & Knowlton Australia

Direct Line: 61 (0)2 9286 1217
Tetephone: 61 (0) 2 9268 0242
Mobile/Cell: 61 (0) 419833649

Fax: 61 (0)2 9268 0243
jwilicox@hillandknowlton.com.au
http://www.hillandknowlton,.com.au

Hill & Knowlton's goal Is to always distribute information in the/mest conx¥enient and agpropriate manner possible. If you wish to unsubscribe from any Hil &
Knowiton maiting lists, plzase notify us by return emall. We wilVonly contdet you again if we need fo clarify your instructions. :

&% Please consider the environment before printing this-e-mall notice

21/10/2009 RTI Document No.11



Your Reft TEAQR 799 - DOCARIRIETS
(r Rel: CANMHB:

Partier: Hon. Con Sciacea AD
Contagt: C.A Stiacea

Diircef Line: 3867 8811

Email; . seincenglscinccas. com. au

11 August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Depariment of the Premier and Cabinet
Executive Building

100 George Street

BRISBANE QLD 4000

Dear Smith
" 'Thank you for your leiter of 6™ instant,

I note the comments contained therein.

I enclose for your information copies of letteys which [ have already forwarded to
the sharcholding ministers of Forest Plantations. Queensland.

I confirm that T chaose to retain my registration as & Lobbyist on the Queensland
Register of Lobbyists.

Would you kindly acknowledge receipt of this fetier and let me know il you require
anything further from me.

| advise for your information that.did write to the Premier enclosing copies of my
letters of resignation several days ago.

With best wishes,

Yours sincerely
/)P -
/:’.—-.J // ; ~ <-*-":” 7

- ;
HON. CON SCIACCHRAO
Senior and Managing Partner

Enc

WARTIC ASSUAS - eomespondenceiForestry Plantations Queenshandilir G 13 02 49 doex

RTI Document No.12
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270 Adelaide Sirect
BRISBANE QLD 4800

I*ostal Address
PO Boy 128
BRISBANTE QL) 401

Telgphone 07 3867 8888
Facsimile {17 3229 9482
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Your Reft

Our Ref: CASMHB:

Parner: Hon. Con Sciacca AQ
Conloct: C.A, Sclacea

Direel Line: 3367 8811

Email: c.sciacea@scinocat.com.an

6 August 2009

Hon Andrew Fraser MP
Treasurer of Queensiand
Executive Building

Level 9, 100 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

Dear Minister

3
SCIACCAS
Lawyers &
Consuttants

Vievel 4
270 Adelaide Strect
BRISBANI QLD 4000

Postal Addedruss
| (PO Boe 128
L BRISBANE. QFDY 4001

;f'l‘(:h:phunu 07 3867 Y888

FORESTRY PLANTATIONS QUEENSLAND ADVISORY BOARD

[ reler to the commenis by Premier Anna Bligh yeslrday/in the Queensland
Yarii R .
arliament.

Would you please note that following thege comments Ihvave decided to resign as
Chairman of the FP'Q Advisory Board effetive immiedidtely.

I write to formally tender my resignation/ 1o you/as one of the 2 shareholding
Ministers. T have written in similacterms.{0o-the/Hon Tim Mulherin, Minister for
Primary Industries and T am also forwirding copy of this letter to Premier Amna
Bligh. '

[ belicve that my Board and [ bave made a valuable contribution fo building the assel
value of the organisatiorn™and T am certain that the efforts of my Board and Senior
fxecutives Warren Hoey-and Garry Hannigan will ensure that the people of
Queensland will bepefit from our combined efforis once the sale to the private scctor
ts finalised.

Naturally, if reguested I wilbco-opetrale fully in any assistance you may need from
me during the/sale)process.

With hest wishes,

Yours sincerely

HON. CON SCIACCA AO
Senior and Managing Partner

WHMHBCAS'CAS - conespondencaforesiry Plantations QueenstandiLic Resign 06.08.05.doex
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Your Reft

Ouy Ref CAS:MHE;

Pariner: {lon. Con Sciaccn AD
Contact: LA, Sclacen

D¥rect Linc: 3867 8811

Email: ¢.sclaceaisciaceas.cont. au
6 August 2009

Hon Tim Mulherin MP
Minister for Primary Industries,
8% Floor, DPI Building
80 Ann Street

BRISBANE QLD 4000

Dear Minister

FORESTRY PLANTATIONS

Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld) |

SCIACCAS

Lawyers &
Consulrants |

Fisheries and Rural and Regional Queensiand
| Icvel 4

270 Adelaide Streel

| BRISBANE QLI 4000

Postal Addiess

OPO Box 128
BRIGDANE O 007

QUEENSLAND ADVISORY BOARD Telephone 07 3867 8888

[ vefer to the comments by Premier Anna Bligh- yesterday it1/the Queensland

Parliament.

Would you please note that following these comments 1 have decided to resign as
Chairman of the FPQ Advisory Board effeciive itnmediately.

I write to formally tender my

Ministers. [ have writien in similar terms+o/the Hon Andrew Fraser, Treasurer of

Queensland and | am also forwa

[ believe that my Board and [ have made-avaliable contribution to building the asset

value of the organisation and |
Executives Warren Hoey and

: Facsimile 07 3229 9482
Favad - cpost@iscncens comoan

Wibisie — wwiw.aizccas.cm. 2t

resignation 0/ you gs one of the 2 sharcholding

rdiniz copy of this jetter to Premier Anna Bligh.
g cepy

am egrtain that the offorts of my Board and Senior
Garry “Hannigan will ensure that the people of

Queensland will benefit from owr combined efforts once the sale to the private sector

is finalised.

Naturally, if requésted-Iowill co-operate fully in any assistance you may need from

me during the sale process.

With best wishes.

3

HON. CONSCIACCA AO
Senior and Managing Partner

WAAHICASICAS - corespondenesForestry Plaotat

Yours sincergly
—
‘_‘;W
v / <
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Jody Fassina [jody@profilerayberndtson.com.au]
Sent:  Tuesday, 11 August 2009 12:16 PM

To: Qid Lobbyisis Register

Subject: DG letters

Pls be advised that as a Qld registered lobbyist | am not a current serving member of any Qld authority etc.

cheers

Jody Fassina

Associate Director

Profile Ray and Berndtson
vl 12, 7 Macquarie Place
Sydney 2000

(02) 9252 2393 w

(02) 9252 2606 f

{0405} 103 493 m

{03) 6270 2245 Hbt

www.profilemanagementconsultants.com.au

21/10/2009 RTI Document No.15 |
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David Beddall & Associates P/L

ABN 30083 705 748

11" August 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185, City East

Brisbane Qld 4002

Dear Mr Smith .

Quecnsland Register of Lobbyists
Thank you for your letter dated 6" August 2009 regarding 1y registration on the-
Register of Lobbyists, f wish to remain on the Register,

I retired from the Australian Parliamentin October 1998,

The twa Queensland govermnent bodies thatl was a member of as at the 30" June
2000 were the Manutacturers Leaders Group (MLG) and the Queensland China
Council (QCC). Both bodies’ terms-have now expired.

The MLG was pro-bono aid the)QCC wis for a total annual remuneration of a gross
payment of $705.00.

| understand that after the review of Boards no fees will be paid for membership of the
Queensland China Council, T am relaxed about this as acceptance of a position on the
QUC was neveyabout remuneration, '

I was appoiated to-hoth bodies by the relevant Minister mainly because ol my position
as Non-Executive Chairman of the publicly listed Queensland based mining services
and prodacts)hanufacturing company Industrea Ltd (ASX Code ID1.). To the best of
my knéwledge T was the only representative on the QCC from a manufacturing
exporting company. IDL cxported $57m dollars worth of manufactured product to
China last yearand is on target to export $83m dollars to China this {inancial year.

When the Queensland government reconstitutes the Queensland China Council 1

would be keen to remain a member as | think T have made a positive contribution
during the past term.

RTI Document No.16
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David Beddall & Associates P/L

ABN 30 U83 705 748
5

Naturally in light of the Premiers statement this would be a pro-bono position as was
my participation in the Manulactures Leaders Group

This of course is at the diseretion of the Queensland government, The Premicr and the
Minister for Trade.

!I' ', -
"~“Ihe Hon David PBEddall

Yours Sincerely:

. 22 Redgum Place Calamvale Qld 4116
Phone 17 3273 7455 Fax 17 3273 776 _Mobife 0418 626 190

Contrary to Public Interest

RTI Document No.17
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Mr Ken Smith

Director General
Department of the
Premier and Cabinet -
PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002

Dear Mr Smith,

Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

con ﬁkz/l" OF yue paico

GG Bax rg, Brisheane @ gooi, Audtralin
Pliones (07) 3408 S645 Mobtla: o415 77 0,77
Email: cyalfosBlesabay.com

12 August 2009

Re: TF/09/21799 — DOCI8/89348

Further to your letter daied August 6th; and as peryour request, | would like to inform you and
confirm that | have never been appointed 10 any paid positions by the Queensland Government.

I also would like to take this opperiunity to-state that | have never participated in any “pay to view”
activities by any Government politicians and/or the ALP.

Any contact that | andfor my company (Tesabay Investments) may have had with any Minister,
was based on a proper request forap appointment in order to dISCUSS matters that were definitely
for the benefit of the state-and/or the community.

Please let me know if you require any additional information.

RTI Document No.18
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Tracey Rhys [irhys@bbspr.com.au]
Sent:  Thursday, 13 August 2009 4:07 PM
To: gldobbyistsregister@premiers.gld.gov.au .
Subject: Brumfield Bird and Sandford - Queensland Register of Lobbyists

To: Ms Rita Jackel!

Director of Execuitive Services ‘

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Via email: gidobbyistsregister@premiers.qld.gov.au

TF/09/21799 - DOC/09/893438

In response to your correspondence dated 6 August 2009, | would like to advise that the following people

employed by Brumfield Bird and Sandford Pty Ltd, would like to continus their registration on the Queensland
Register of Lobbyists.

I confirm the following are not members of any Queensland Government board, committee or statutory
authority. '

Gerard Reilly - Director

Matthew Hart - Director

Lisa Nixon - Director :
Amanda Newbery — Managing Director
Katrina Cutler — Associate

Luke Myers — Associate

Kylie Jacobson — Associate

Shannon Maloney — Associate
Frances Kinman - Account Manager
Ms Elizabeth Christiansen — Sermiar Consultant
Ms Amanda Robson - Conguitant

Ms Alice Edey - Consultant

Ms Kate Haddan — Consuitant

Ms Chloe Watts — Consultant

if you have any queries-please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards
Amanda Newbery

Amanda Newbery
iranaging Director

TO7 32218711 F (7 3229 8704
E anewbery@bbspr.com.ali www.bbspr.com.au
L10, 144 Edward Streetf, GPO Box 2902, Brisbane QLD 4001

communications & public relations » business advisors

media relations ® financlal & investor relations = issues & crisis management ® government relations = community
engagement m branding & marketing communication ® event management ® media & presentation training = comporate secial
responsibility = digital public relations '

5% Think sustainable | 3 sheets of Ad paper =1 litre of watar
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This email and any attachments {"Email”) are intended only for the addressee and may contain information thal is privileged, confidential

andfor exempf from disclosure under applicable law. You must not edit this Emall withouf our express consent. BBS does not warrant

that this Emait Is complete, error-free or virus free. Please nole that by opening this Emall, you accep! full responsibility for the
conssquences. If you are not the addresses, you must not disseminate, rely upon or copy this Email, and you musf immediately erase
permanently and deslroy all records of if and nofify us by return eman' Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing

this e-mall & any attachments. Thank you.
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Glenys Jenkin

. From: Tony Nagy [tonyn@coswaypr.com.au]
Sent:  Thursday, 13 August 2009 12:22 PM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register -
Subject: Cosway and Queensland Lobbyists Register

Attention: Ms Rita Jackel
Re - jetter from Ken Smith, 6 August 2009

Please note that no régistered lobbyist with Cosway holds a palid (or unpaid)-pusition with #ny Queensland
Government body, statutory authority or any other associated bodies.

Best,

Tony Nagy

Director - .

Cosway Australia Pty Limited

Ph: + 612 9929 8344

Fx: + 612 9957 4564

Mobile: + 61 4 1364 5126

E-mail; tonyn@coswaypr.com.au
Web: www.coswayaustralia.com.au
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Hawker Britton

pPublic Affairs Solutions

| government reiztions | strategic communications | campaigns |

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Departnient of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST Qid 4002

13 August 2009

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter dated 6 August 2009 regarding the amendments to the Queensiand
Contact with Lobbyists Code.

| am pleased to advise that I do not hold any paid appointment to a Queenstand government
committee, statutory authority or other significant appgintment.

Yours sincerely

Gerferal Manager

Digitised? TP YES T | NO
If digitised, this is now an ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT.
Enter ALL DATA in TRIM.

Related Records;
Date . in
ALY iir o
Received HRUS DPC
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File No: o - .

Tracking Foldar Nc_:: \wﬁ%foqlé@q% '

Hawker Britton Group Pty Ltd  ABN 79 103 561405 TEL 261 2 9279 0200 Fax +61 2 9279 0211 Level 1, 71 York Strest SYDNEY NSW 2000
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Kay Pearse [kay.pearse@cbbconsu[ting.com}
Sent:  Thursday, 13 August 2009 10:51 AM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: Frances Kay Pearse - Removal of name from Lobbyist Register.

In response to the letter of 6 August from Ken Smith, Director General of the Department of Premier and
Cabinet, please note that | have already submitted paperwork to have my name refpioved from the
Queensland Lobbyist Register.

Regards

Kay pearse

DR KAY PEARSE  oh 0407 147 892
Principat Constitont or 07 3378 3774 =

O Bax 1154, Toowong Qid 4065/ B\ CONSULTING
fax, 07 3378 3772 v CBB '

kaypearse@cbbeonsulting.com
wwwcbbeonsulling.com
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14 August 2609

Mur Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear MI Smith

Thank you for your letter regarding amendments to-the'Gueensland Contact with Lobbyists
Code.

I advise that [ do not hold any paid appoirtment to a Queensland government committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointiment,

Regards

g@ucm C/C\/LQL

Bevan Lisle
Hawker Britton
Level One

71 York Street
Syduey 2000

RTT'DoOCUMent No. 24
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; - Level 5, JICON Placa
) G ROU P - 270 Adelade Street
PO Box H)605 7
Brishane Acdelaicie Street
Qldd 4000 Austiabia
W. sasgroup.net.au
Po+61 7 32219222
F.o+617 32219223

14" August 2009

Mr Ken Smith
Director-General

Executive Building

100 George Street, Brishane
PO Box 15185, City East
Qb 4002

Dear Ken,

Thank you for your letter of advice dated 6" August-2009 regarding the prohibition on persons

registered on the Queensiond Register of Lobbyists servingon Queensland Government hodies.

The only member of the SAS Groug o whem this.apglied was Hon Con Sciacea AO. You would
be aware that Mr Sclacca notifiedthe Shareholding Minister, Hon. Tim Mutherin MP, and the
Chief Executive Officer of the-Beard uf Forestyy Plantations Queensland of his decision to resign

as Chairman effective from/the 4" August 008,

Again, thank you for your advice en this matter and we look forward to working with your

department in refation to the Integrity and Accountability review.

Yours sinterely
/=
/ w
7/
PETER COSTANTINI
CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Government & Business Relations, Policy & Public Affairs

Hon. Con Sciacca AQ | Hon. Larry Anthony | Hon. Santo Santoro
SAS Consulting Group Pty Ltd ABN 33 136 520 548

RKTTrDOcUrment NO.2Z5
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Contrary to Public Interest

4 August 2009

Mr Ken Smith
Director-General

Premier and Cabinet
Queensland Government
Dear Wr Smith,

Re: Register of Lobbyists

Thank you for your letter dated 6 August in relation to my registration as a lobbyist on the
Queensiand Register of Lobbyists.

1 understand that individuals registéiéd as/alobbyist will be prohibited from serving on
Queensland government bodies.

I hereby tequest that you repfove my name from the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

Yours faithfully :

Ms Leonie M/ Shert

RTI Document Na 26
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Heather Crossley

From: Angus M Robinson [angus@leisuresoiutions.com.au]

Sent:  Saturday, 15 August 2008 7:51 AM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Cc: dianne@leisuresolutions.com.au

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - TF/09/21799 - DOC/09/69348

Dear Ms Jenkin

I acknowledge receipt of the letter dated 6th August 2009 from the Director-General.

I can advise that I never have or currently hold any paid appointment to a Queensland goverfunent board,
committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment, I therefore confirm my eligibility to remain on the
Register of Lobbyists.

Could you please advise whether this advice is sufficient to address your currént inguiry.

Yours sincerely

Angus M Robinson

At 04:36 PM 7/27/2009, you wrote:
Dear Mr Robinson

I am pleased to confirm that Leisure Solutions has Somplied with the requirements of the Queensland Contact with Lobbyists
Code.

Kind regards,

Glenys Jenkin

Senior Policy Officer

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

. Phone: 07 303 30679
Fax: 07 322 97494

From: Angus M Robinson | mailto:angus@ielsuresd%utlons.com.au]
Sent: Monday; 27/July 2009 3:32 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Cc: 'Dianne Tompkins'

Subject: RE: URGENT: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Annual Update
Dear Glenys

Many thanks for this notification

[ assume now that the registration is now fully compliant

22/10/2009 RTI Document No.27



Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

' Kmd Regards

Angus
At 08:39 AM 7/27/2009, Qld Lobbyists Register wrote:

Dear Ms Tompkins

Thank you for providing a new statutory declaration in accordance with the Queensland Contact with
Lobbyists Code. '

I can confirm receipt of your new statutory declaration,

Kind regards,
Glenys

Glenys Jenkin

Senior Policy Cfficer

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Phone: 07 303 30679
Fax: 7 322 97494

From: Dianne Tompkins [ mailto;dianne@leisuresolutions.com.au}

Sent: Friday, 24 July 2009 3:35 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Sub;ect FW: URGENT: Queensland Register ofl o‘ﬁb,r;;ts Annual Update

I faxed this document to yoa today (atténtion Mg Jackel)— please confirm that it has been received. I sent an
incorrect WA one earlier in the day so please shred of dispose of this as appropriate, Thanks Dianne

Dianne Tompkins PhD
Assoclate

Leisure Solutions®

I Norfolk Rise

Mount Claremont

WA 6010

Australia

tel: +61 89385 1214
0423980969 (mobile)
fax: +61 8 6436 8555

email: dianne@leisuresolutions.com.an

www.leisuresolutions.com.au
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ABN: 61 982 432 138

From: Angus M Robinson [ mailto:angus@leisuresolutions.com.au}
Sent: Wednesday, 22 July 2009 3:01 PM

To: dianne Tompkins

Cc: Glenys Jenkin

Subject: URGENT: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Annual Update

Dear Dianne

As discussed last week, I would be really most grateful please if you could comply with the
Department's administrative requirement before 31 July.

Kind .Regards
Angus

Delivered-To: alias-leisuresolutionscomaumb76974-angus@leisuresolutions.com.au
From: Qld Lobbyists Register <gldlobbyistsrégister@prermicrs.gld.gov.au>
To: 'Angus M Robinson' <angus@leisuresolutions.com,du>

Sender: Glenys Jenkin <Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au>

Date: Wed, 22 Jul 2009 16:17:56 +1000

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Annyal'Update

Thread-Topic: Queensland Registet of Lobbyists < Annual Update
Thread-Index: AcoKaWnGluavpobdS/yniriM5 O4KEJWAAAZDAAAqX19A~
Accept-Language: en-US, en-AU

X-MS-Has-Attach:

X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

acceptlanguage: en-US, encAU

Dear Mr Robinson
I refer to your registration as a Lobbyist on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

I refer also to'my carlier e-mails to you in relation to the requirement of Queensland

- Contact witt/Lobbyists.Code which provides that that registered Lobbyists are to submit to
the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet, within ten business
days of 30 June each year:

+ confirmation that their details are up to date, and

- new statutery-declarations for all persons employed, contracted or otherwise engaged by
the Lobbyist to carry out lobbying activities, or if the Lobbyists is an individual, a new '
statutory declaration about the Lobbyist.

As previously advised, to comply with the Queensland Contact with Lobbyists Code and
continue your organisation's registration on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists, this
information was required by Close of Business on 14 July 2009.

It is noted that your organisation has not yet complied with the requirements of Queensland
Contact with Lobbyists Code and has not provided all of the information required.

It is noted that a new statutory declaration has not yet been provided for Dianne Tompkins.
22/10/2009 RTI Document No.29
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Please note that if this information is not received by close of business on 31 July 2009, Ms
Tompkins will be removed from the Register as a person who is employed, contracted or
otherwise engaged to conduct lobbying activities on behalf of your organisation.

Should you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact Glenys Jenkin on
3033 0679.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 :

email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au< mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiersigld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with/any attachmients, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and msy/'contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, ¥ou are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any/copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, youmustnét copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of diselosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of/his email is also prohibited. -

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensiand Government. :

Angus M Robinson

Managing Partner

Leisure Solutions®

10 William Stree

TURRAMURRA NSW 2074 Australia

PO Box 638

STRAWBERRY HILLS NSW 2012 Australia

tel: 0418 488 340 international: +61 418 488 340

fax: 02 9144 5157 international: + 61 2 9144 5157
mailto:angus@leisuresolutions.com.au angus@atbc.asn.au
www leisuresolutions.com.au

ABN: 61982 432 138

Leisure Solutions® is a business member of both Ecotourism Australia
www.ecotourism.org.au

and the Forum Advocating Cultural & Ecotourism (FACET) www.facet.asn.au The
trademark Leisure Solutions® is registered for 'leisure/tourism marketing and business
management services',
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If you do not want to receive this type of commercial electronic communication from Leisure
Solutions® please click on unsubseribe@leisuresolutions.com.au and ask to be removed from our
database,

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is

intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in exror, you are asked to inform
the .

sender as qulckly as pOSSlble and delete this email and axy copies of
this

from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not-ccpy,
_distribute
or

take any action(s) that relies an it; any form of discClosuxe,
modification,
distribution and/or publlcatlon of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents onty-the views of the
gender
and not the views of the Queensland Goverament.

Angus M Robinson

Managing Partner

Leisure Solutions®

10 William Street

TURRAMURRA NSW 2074 Australia

PO Box 638

STRAWBERRY HILLS NSW/2012 Kustralid

tel: 0418 488 340 international: +61 418 488 340 '

fax: 02 9144 5157 international: + 612 9144 5157 mailto:angus@leisuresolutions.com.au
angus@atbc.asn.au

www.leisuresolutions.com.au

ABN: 61 982 432,138

**$x$***$$**$**$k**********#*****H*mﬁx**x*****#*******#******%****xx*x***m*$

Leisure Solutions®/is a business member of both Ecotourism Australia www.ecotourism.org.au

and the Forum Advocating Cultural & Ecotourism (FACET) www.facet.asn.au The trademark Leisure
Solutions® is registered for 'leisure/tourism marketing and business management services'. Leisure
Solutions® also manages the ecotourism eco-certified Country Charm™ Discovery Tour.

If you do not want to receive this type of commercial electronie communication from Leisure Solutions® please click
on unsubscribe@leisuresolutions.com,.au and ask to be removed from our database.

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform
the
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1séndéf as qﬁickly.éé ﬁdésibierénd delete this email and any.ééﬁiéé 6£mmmm -
this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute
or ‘

take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure,
modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also pronibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the
sender .
and not the views of the Cueensland Government.

Angus M Robinson
Managing Partner

10 William Street
TURRAMURRA NSW 2074 Austiralia

PO Box 638

STRAWBERRY HILLS NSW 2012 Australia

tel:-0418 488 340 international: +61 418 488 340

fax: 02 9440 5157 international: + 61 2 9440 5157
mailto:angus@leisuresolutions.com.au angus@atbe.asn.au
www.leisuresolutions.com.au

ABN: 61 982 432 138

------------------

Leisure Solutions® is a business member of both Ecotoufism Australia www.ecotourism.org.au

and the Forum Advocating Cultural & Ecotourism (FACET) www.facet.asn.au The trademark Leisure Solutions® is
registered for 'leisure/tourism marketing and business management services'. Leisure Solutions® also manages the
ecotourism eco-certified Country Charra™

Discovery Tour,

If you do not want to receive this fype of commercial electronic communication from Leisure Solutions® please click on
unsubscribe@leisuresolutions.com.au and ask i» be removed from our database,
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Suite 3
72.78 Carrington Street, ' P*{;C;I‘;;;U{ﬂ Igatl‘;gzl ?gfli
Adelaide, T

South Austealia, 5000 Fax: (08) 8118 1963

E-mail: wm@grsolutions.com.au

17 August 2008

Ken Smith
Director-General
P.O Box 15185
City East .
Queensland 4002

Dear Mr Smith,
Re: Queensiand Register of Lobbyists — Board'Appointments

| am writing in response to your letter of 8 August 2009 (received 10 August 2009) in
relation to the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

My company Government Relatichs Solutions/Pty Ltd is currently listed on the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists. ‘

I wish to advise that neither myself (Wayne/Matthew) or my staff, David Scotland and
Wendy Shaw, hold a paid appofntment to a Queenstand Government board nor do
any of us intend to hold such a/position in the future.

Yours sincerely

N

hgicke i
/// Hon. Wayne Matthaw x\

Director _
Government Relations Solutions Pty Ltd

ey

: Government Relations Solutions Pry Lud
ons ACN 125 233 543

uti
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PROFILE
RAY & BERNDTSON
Partners in Leadership
Received
Bxecutive Services SA

"_?:_\_J_.”i;f;.g,?" 1
IR LLALE- L i

17 August 2009

Ms Rita Jackel

Director of Executive Services
Department of Premier & Cabinet
Queensland Government

PO Box 15185 A

City East QLD 4002

Dear Ms Jackel

In response to your letter of 6 August 2009; pleasg note that I, Brent Knevett,
Associate Director, Profile Ray & Berndtson Pty Ltd, do not currently hold a paid

appointment to a Queensland government beard, committee, statutory authority or
other significant appointment.

Yours faithfully

|
|
ik
.
BRENT KNEVETT

Level 12, 7 Macquarie-Place, Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia
PO Box R247, Royal Exchange, NSW 1225
Tel 61.2.9252.2393 Fax 61.2.9252.2606

A division of Profile Management Consultants Pty Ltd ACN 002 604 257
Operating world-wide in 36 countries as Ray & Berndtson
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PROFILE
RAY & BERNDTSON

Partners in Leadership

~ eneived ' N '7
| Rxecutive Semcess

17 August 2009

Ms Rita Jackel

Director of Executive Services
Department of Premier & Cabinet
Queensland Government

PO Box 15185

City East QLD 4002

Dear Ms Jackel

In response to your letter of 6 August 2009, pleagenote that I, Ian Knop, Managing
Director, Profile Ray & Berndtson Pty Lid, do not currently hold a paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, coinmittee] statutory authority or other significant
appointment. ‘

Yours faithfully

(

AN R G KNOP-AN

Chzirman & Managing Director

Level 12, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia
PO Box R247, Royal Exchange, NSW 1225
. Tel 61.2.9252.2393 Fax 61.2.9252.2606

A division of Profile Management Consultants Pty Ltd ACN 002 604 257
Operating world-wide in 36 countries as Ray & Berndtson
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" PROFILE
RAY & BERNDTSON

Fartrners in Leadership

Remivsr_é
Pxecutive Sarvices SA
PR AR -
17 August 2009
Ms Rita Jackel

Director of Executive Services

Department of Premier & Cabinet

Queensland Government

PO Box 15185 -

City East QLD 4002 '

Dear Ms Jackel

In response to your letter of 6 August 2009, please note that [, Jody Fassina, Associate
Director, Profile Ray & Berndtson/ Pty 1td, do rlot currently hold a paid appointment

to a Queensland government bogrd, committee/ statutory authority or other significant.
appointment, ‘

ODY FASSINA

Level 12, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia
PO Box R247, Royval Exchange, NSW 1225 ‘
Tel 61.2.9252,2393 Fax 61.2,9252.2606

A division of Profile Management Consultants Pty Ltd ACN 002 604 257
Operating world-wide in 36 countries as Ray & Berndtson
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Glenys Jenkin

VY VVVVVVVVVYVYYVVYVYVVYYVYVY

From: ‘ Preferential Publications Pty Ltd [prefpub@optusnet.com.au]
Sent: : Friday, 4 September 2009 12:22 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

To whom it may concern

This is to confirm that John Moran and Paula O'Dea of Preferential

" publications Pty Ltd do not hold any position, paid or otherwise, on a State

Government board or other entity,
Regards

John Moran
Managing Director :
Ph: 3366 3010 ¢contrary to Public Interdst

————— Criginal Message -----

From: "Qld Lobbyists Register" <gldlobbyistsregister@premiers.gld.gov.aus
To: <prefpub@eptusnet.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 3:54 PM

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Moran

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered om/the Queensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to
prohibit individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland governiment bvard, commlittee, statutory
authority or other significant sppointument.

In his letter, the Director-General/requested information concerning
whether or not lobbyists are-appointed/to Government bodies by close of
business on Monday, 7 Septémber \2009% '

It would be appreciated 4f you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does =te}
by the 7 September 2009 deadline.

VVV VYV VYV VYV VVYVYYVVVYVY VY

Please note that fdilure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertakern/ by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 -

email: )
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qldugov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and

1
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confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform
_~he ‘

“sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer gystem network.

If not an intended recipient of this emaill, you must not copy, distribute
or

take any action(s} that relies on it; any form of disclosure,
modification,

distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the
sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.

v
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18 August 2008

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Departiment of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Vorr —

Deawh,

Théhk you for your letter dated 6 August 2008-regarding the Queensiand Register
of Lobbyists.

i write to contirm that no eimployeé of Rowland Pty Ltd, registered as a lobbyist
with the Queensland Register of Kobbyists, currently holds any paid appointment 1o
a Queensland Government boald, committee, statutory authority or other
significant appaintment.

: | would therefore/request that ynu maintain the registration of the following
OW an o Rowland employess as registerad lobbyists on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists:
Rowland, Pty Lid Ay svuti s e Shaun Drabsch

Level 1R 127 Creck Street

GO Box 1430 Buivbans Qbd 4604
Telephone +61 7 3229 4489
Fagsimdle $61 7 3229 2666
WWHWLTOW %Jlld.c‘{)l .U

[ ]

»  Geofirey Rodgefs
o Alasdair Jefiray
¢ lanGray

» JohrrRochester

v/ Shane Goodwin
s~_"Suzanne Cryle

if you have any questions regarding this maiter, please feel free to contact me via
telephone 3229 4499 oy email Shaun.Drabsch@ Rowland.com.au

Shaun Drabsch -
General Manager - Government Relations

communication | professional development | creative | business consulting
RTI Document No.39
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THREE PLUS
| Ceputation + Evand + Lelationships

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST Q 4002 71 August 2009

Dear Mr Smith
QUEENSLAND REGISTER OF LOBBYISTS

1 refer to your letters of 6 August 2009 to me and my staff in relation to the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists and paid appointments to ahy Queensland
government board. Three Plus has elected to provide asingle response on behalf of
all its staff listed on the Register.

I can confirm that the following Three Pius staff miembers, whose names appear on
the Queensland Register of Lobbyists, do/not hold any paid appointment to a
Queensiand government board, committee; statutory authority or other significant
appointment:

Paul Bird, Director -

Robert Allan, Director

Barton Green, Director ~ _
Kerry Bailey-Nielson, Chief of Staff/
Richard Owen, Principal Consyitant-
Lois Shuttleworth, Principal Consultant
Peter Kelly, Principal/Consultante.

Noel Harvey, Principal Consuitant
Anna O'Gorman, Principal Consultantv

Ian Eckersley, Principal Consultant.
Sara Williams, Senior Consultant”
Sunayana Shetty, Senior Consultant/
Amy Grindlay, Senior Consultant .
Michelle Barisic, Senior Consultant.”
Elizabeth Graetz, Senior Consuitant
Tania Stibbe, Senior Consultant
Travis McNamara, Senjor Consultant .
Alyssa Green, Consultant _.-

With respect to Specialist Censultant Moli\) Robson, whose name appears on the
Three Plus list <Mally is not an employee of Three Plus but provides consulting
services to thé firm.as required. I am advised that Molly will respond to your letter

directly.
If you reguire any further information, please have your office contact me on 0411
702 209or barton@threeplus.com.au : Digitised? [ YEST T NO |
I digitised, thisgstno:' & ELECTRONIC DOCUME,
Yy . nter ALL DATA in TRIM.
YO‘;‘ ri %e' cry Relaled Records:
TR
I Date | o ps g |
. L6 -’%C} .".E.ELE%
BARTON GREEN Received i DPC
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Document No: xlolass
N N 9\
‘ : Fite No:
761735035700 F 6173503 5799 | lracking Folder No: el iAoz

15 Cordelia Street, South Brisbane, Q 4101
PO Box 5820, West End, Q 4101
E Info@threeplus.com.au W www.threeplus.com.au ABN 41 630 015 448
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gebusiness.au

consulfancy & training pty #d

1 September 2009

Queensiand Register of Lobbyists
Depariment Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

City East Brishane Q 4002

To Whom it May Concern

Your Reference: TF/09/21799 — DOC/HO/B9348

This is to state that neither 1. Michelle Ropyd Mcdannett; Mot my employee,
Contrary to Public Interest | of gobusiness.au ptylid,fold aply paid appointment on-a
Queensland government board, comnmittee, statufory’authority or other significant
appointment.

There is therefore no conllict of interest In.ouf fegisiration as a lobbyist,

Yours sincerely

f {.177,’.\.\.?’..\. sy \C\?'\( .........................................
Michelle MeJannett Contrary to Public Interest

Dlreéer Adrmimstration
gobusiness/au pty fid gobusiness.au ply ltd

Telephone: {07) 33253200 Facsimile; (07) 33253211 Ernailinfo@gobusinessau.com
PO Box 777 Albany Creek Qict 4035 ACN:137 685 299 Web: www . gobusinessau.com
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Graham Staerk [graham@consultum.info]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 2:17 PM
To: Qld Lobhyists Register

. Subject: . Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required
HI Rita,

I guess your job has been much busier than you might have expected given the
recent public issues.

. Please note that no-one involved with Consultum serves on any/ehtity you‘
have listed below.

Keep up the good work,
Regards

Graham

On 2/09/09 1:42 PM, "Qld Lobbyists Register"
<gldlobbyistsregister@premiers.gld.gov.au> wrote:

Dear Mr Staerk

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the“QGeensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding.the Government's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to
a Queensland government board, comfiittee, statitory authority or other
gignificant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-Geaeral xequested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Goverrmént bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009,

It would be appreciated if/you /could ensure than any person who is registered
to undertake lobbying actiwvities omrbehalf of your company, and who has not
already responded to the Dirédtor-General's request, does so by the 7
September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by the/Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to
remove those pevéons from-the Register. ‘

Thanks you for#4our-assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 )
email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information, If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this

VVVVVVVVV.VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV‘VVVVVVVVVVVVVV
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from vour computer system network.

i

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action({s)} that -relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is alsc prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government. :
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Glenys Jenkin

From: = Kennedy-White, Joshua (Australia) [jkw@laingorourke.com.au} |
Sent: , - Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:39 PM - |
To: Qld Lobbyists Register
Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

' Thank ydu.

I do not hold any QLD Government board positions (paid or unpaid}.

Regards

Joshua Kennedy-White
Strategic Development Executive

LAING O'ROURKE AUSTRALIA

GPO Box 5094 Brisbane 4001
Phone: 61 7 3223 2428

Fax: 61 7 3223 2303

Mobile: &1 427 2828 209

E-mail: jkw@laingorourke.com.au
Web: www.laingorourke.com.au

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qld.gov.au] On Behalf Of Qld
Lobbyists Register -

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3438 PM

To: Kennedy-White, Joshua (Australdia)

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists -/Response Required

Dear Mr Kennedy-White

Ag you are aware, the Direétor-Géneral/ocf the Department of the Premiex and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists on 6 August
2009 regarding the Government's.decision to prohibit individuals who are registered as
lobbyists from receiving paid appeintment to a Queensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or-other significant appeointment. :

In his letter, the/Ifirector=General requested information concerning whether or not.’
lobbyists are appbianted to Government bodies by close of business on Monday, 7
September 2009,

It would be sppreciated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to
undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and who has not already
responded Yol the/Director-General's request, does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

1
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B i et e T e e e i

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient (s} only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action{s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwige, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government. .
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Jim Elder [jim.elder@enhance.net.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4.06 PM

To: QId Lobbyists Register .

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Rita In regard to the guestion of lobbyists involved in paid
appointments to Qld Government boards ,committees, statutory or other
gsignificant appointments. I have at no time since leaving Parliament in
2000 had or for that matter voluntarily served in any Government
appointed position Rgs Jim Elder

————— Original Message----- '

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au/~On Behalf
Of Qlad Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:36 PM

To: Jim Elder '

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Requiread

Dear Mr Elder

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department /of the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered o¢n/ the Qudensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government \s\ decision to
prohibit individuals who are registered as lobbyigts from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland government board, “cofmiittee, statutory’
authority or other significant appointment.

In his letter, ‘the Director-General requested information concerning
whether or not lobbyists are appointed.te Government bodies by close of
business on Monday, 7 September 2009/

It would be appreciated if you could ensure théan any person who 1is
registered to undertake lobbying activifies/on behalf of your company,
and who has not already responded to”the Difector-General's reguest,
does so by the 7 September 2005 deadlines :

Please note that failure to/Yespond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the DifentoriGenerdl, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persoms from the Register.

Thanka you for your agg@istance in-this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Sgrvices

Department/df thé Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322.4¢063 '

. email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld,gov.au<mai1to:Rita.Jackel@p;emiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this emaill, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform
the

gsender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of
this

from your computer gystem network.,
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Glenys Jenkin

From; David Utting [david@davidutting.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:52 FM

To: " Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensfand Register of Lobbyists - Response Required
Hi Rita

No T am not and boards etc in Qld.

Cheers

David Utting

Managing Director

David Utting Communications | www.davidutting.com

M +61 4 16 187 462| F +61 8 9467 6179

'PO Box 666, Cottesloe | Western Australia 6011 | Australia
> Please consider the environment before printing this /email

Notice: The information contained in this message is confidential/ and may be legally
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient of this megsage you are hereby
notified, that you must not disseminate, copy or take any action in reliance on it. If
you have received this message in error please notify the sepder immediately. Your
assistance and co-operation will be greatly appreciated.

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkinepremiers.gld/gov.aul On Behalf Of Qld

Lobbyists Regigter ‘
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 11:46 AM

" To: 'David Utting'

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Respense Required

Dear Mr Utting

As you are aware, the Director-Gérneral /of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered-on’/tfhe Quéensland Register of Lobbyists on 6 August
2009 regarding the Government's deciaion/to.prohibit individuals who are registered as
lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to a Queensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or othet/signifficant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether or not
lobbyists are appointed to Government boedies by close of business on Monday, 7
September 2009. )

It would be apprecidved if you could ensure than any person who is registered to
undertake lobbying/dctivities on behalf of your company, and who has not already
responded to the Director-General's reguest, does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline,

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by the \Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for ydur assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 :
email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au>
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Les Timar [ltimar@govrel.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 7:24 PM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register
. Cc: : 'Paul Bint'; 'Scoft Gartrell'; 'Anton Rajaratnam'’
Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mz Jackel

Thank you for your note. I can confirm that I received the lettér from the
Director General that you refer to. '

I had interpreted the letter from Mr Smith to mean that I and vy Zolleagues
were only required to respond if we alsc held a paid appeointment’/fo a
Queensland Government beoard, committee or statutory authoxity.

I can confirm that neither I, nor any other employvee of [Government Relations
Australia, holds any such appointment. All employees of tliig fiym who are
presently listed under the Queensland Government's Lobbying Code of Conduct
intend to continue with this registration.

Could you please confirm that this notification constitutes & satisfactory
response to your email and Mr Smith's letter?

Xind regards

Leg Timar

Managing Director

Government Relations Australla Advisory Pty Ltd

Tel: 61 2 8353 0404 Fax: 61 2 9380 5307 Mobile 0411 .531 731
Email: ltimar@govrel.com.au Website: ‘www.govrel/wzom.au

GRA is registered under the respectise Lobbying Codes of Conduct for both
the Australian and the NSW governpents,
Australian: http://lobbyists.pmc{gov.a#y/lobbyistsregister/
NSW: http://www.dpc.nsw.gov.au/prem/igbbyist register

CAUTION - Thig message may contain privileged and confidential information
intended only for the use of/the addressge named above. If you are not the
intended recipient of this messagelyou _are hereby notified that any use,
distribution or reproductién-of this wméssage is prohibited. If you have
received this message in errox please notify Government Relations Australia
Advisory Pty Ltd immediately ABN: 50 082 123 822

————— Criginal Messaget----

From: Glenys Jenkir {mallito:@lenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au] On Behalf Of
Qld Lobbyists Regigtelr

Sent: Wednesday,{2 September 20092 3:33 PM

To: 'Ltimar@govrel.com.auw'

Subject: Queerisiend Register of Lobbyists - Response Regquired

Dear Mr Timar

As you are aware, the Pirector-General of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, ccmmittee, statutory authority or other
significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
" who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
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the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in actiom
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register,

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 '

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov. au>

Unlegs stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachme:its, is
intehded for the named recipient(s) only and may céntainmprivileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you\are Asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and Aany copies of this
from your computer system natwork.

If not an intended recipient of this email, /you must nel’ copy, distribute or

take any action{s) that relieg on it; any formwof disdélosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is-al=s6 prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents ofAly the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government,

e e ekt Safe sStamp--,F-------------mmm oo
Your Anti-vixus Service scanned this’'eémaill,/ It is safe from known viruses.
For more information regarding Ehis servige, please contact your service
provider.
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Heather Crossley

From: Luke Giribon [L.giribon@sciaccas.com.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4:20 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subiject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Jackel

Thank you for your reminder. Mr Smith's letter dated 6 Rugust 2009 seeks a reply in
writing by 7 September 2009, requesting that a decision be made ag to whether someone
holding a paid appointment to a Queensland Government board or Ofher significant
position wighes to continue operating as a registered lobbyist®/or alternatively
wishes to retain their government appecintment.

Ag I do not hold any such appointments and in any case wigh fo centinué to operate as
a registered lobbyists, it is nobt necessary for me to regpdond to the letter.

As you would be aware, the Principal of our firm, the Honocutable /Con Sciacca ADO was
the Chairman of a Government Owned Enterprise and chose to resigh)/ from this post prior
to the receipt of any correspondence from P&C - he has advised Mr Smith separately of
his decision. '

Thanks again for your note
Regards

Luke Giribon

Luke Giribon Senior Associate/Practice Developmernt Manager
Sciacca's Lawyers and Consultants

Level 4, 270 Adelaide Street, Brisbaine QLD

GPO Box 128, Brisbane QLD 4001

P - +61 7 3867 8846

F - +6l 7 3229 9482

E - l.giribeon@sciaccas.com.au

This email and any attachments are)confidential. They may contain legally privileged
information or cepyright material/, / You should not read, copy, use or disclose them
without authorisation. If Yol are/not an intended recipient, please contact us at once
by return email and then delete both messages. We do not accept liability in
connection with computer virus, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised
access or unauthorised amendment. This notice should not be removed,

----- Original Messdgg-----

From: Glenys Jenkiy~[mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qgld.gov.au]l On Behalf Of Qla
Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, -2 Septembsr 2009 4:04 PM

To: Luke Girid¥emn

Subject: Queérisland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Giribon

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Regilster of Lobbyists on 6 August
2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit individuals who are registered as
lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to a Queensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether or not
lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by clese of business on Monday, 7
September 20089. '

It would be appreciated if you could engure than any person who is registered to
undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and who has not already
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responded to the Director-General's request, does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Register,

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Sexrvices

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063 -

emall: Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mallto:Rita.Jackel@premisrs/gld /gov.aus

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient({s) only and may contain priviléged and
confidential information. If received in erxror, you-are asked—to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any-copies of this
from your computer system network,

If not an intended recipient of this email, vyod/must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s} that relies on it; any forw/ of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this emaifll is/also Prohibited.

Unless stated otherwige, this email represents only /the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: i Peter Cole |  Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 2:25 PM

To; Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Rita, .
. I am a sole operator. I do not hold any posts on government boards. Is that
all you require?
Cheers, :
Peter Cole
Cole Communications
Marketing and Public Relations
PO Box 222 ' -
Ashgrove
Brisbane
Australia 4060
617 3366 1280
Fx: 617 3366 2727
0418 196 545
| Contrary to Public Interest
-----Original Message----- .
From: Glenys Jenkin (mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au]l On Behalf of
0ld Lobbyists Register ’
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:40 2M
To: 'petecole@bigpond.net,au'
Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists -{Respeonse Reguired

Dear Mr Cocle

Ags you are aware, the Director-Generall{ of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered en thg Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 20092 regarding the Goverdment's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as Aobbyists Ixdm receiving paid appolntment
to a Queensland government board,/ Committee/, statutory auvthority or other
significant appointment.

In his lettex, the Director-Géneradl reguested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appoinfed to Government bodies by ¢loge of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you-cculd ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who hasg not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline. )

Please note that failure to réspond to this reguest may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you fof yout assistance in this matter,
kRegards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director ]

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>
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Glenys Jenkin

From: David Tierney [david@tfitfa.com.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4.30 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: - RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Jackel
I refer to your email below.

T confirm that I do NOT serve on any Queensland Government board, committee,
statutory authority, nor have I been appointed to any significant pogsition
by the Queensland government. I can also confirm that no othéy stdaff member
of TITFA Consultancy Pty Ltd are serving on any Queensland Governmeént oard,
committee or statutory authority. I am fully compliant with-the directions
issued by the Director General in his letter of September/ 7th. .

Unfortunately I read the Director General's letter to be that I had to reply
only if I was serving on a government board, committee or-statutory
authority. Therefore I had not previously responded to the letter.

Please confirm receipt of this email and advise if T\have 1O take any
further action.

Regards,

David Tierney
Director

TITFA Consultancy Pty Ltd

P: 02 9235 0047
E: davidetitfa.com.au

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qld.gov.au] On Behalf Of
Qld Lcbbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September /2009 4:03 PM

To: david@titfa.com.au

Subject: Queensland Register-of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Tierney

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to alX lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 Augast 2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit
individuals who &re registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appeointment
to a Queensland government, board, committee, statutory authority ox other
significant appointment. '

In his let¥er, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government hodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,
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Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: .
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.ausmailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient({s} only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked/fo izfiorm the
gsender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copied/of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not/ ¢copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prchilbited/

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.

Please consider the environment before printing-thisg /e-mail

This email and any attachments are confidential and/may be legally privileged in which
case neither is intended to be waived./The contents of this email, including any
attachments, are intended solely for,the use of/the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not permitted to
distribute or use this message or Ary of its attachments in any way. If you have
received this message in error, pléase notify us and remove it from your system. Any
views expressed in this email or the/sttachpents are those of the individual sender,
except where the sender expressly , and with authority, stateg otherwise. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments fér viruses and defects before opening or
sending them on. None of the sender or any of its related entities accepts any
liability for any consequential damage/resulting from this email containing any
computer viruses.

http://www.mailcontrol.cam
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Heather Crossley

From: : Stephen Coultts [stephen@richardsoncoutts.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4:39 PM

To: Qid Lobbyisis Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Hi Rita - I can confirm that neither of ocur Directors are appointed to
Government bodies.

Stephen Coutts

birector

Richaxrdson Coutts

Government Relations and Public Affairs
Level & ' :

B8 Pitt Street

Sydney 2000

9232 B177

0421466311

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys. Jenkln@premlers gid.gov.aul~0On Behalf Of

Qld Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4:05 PM

To: Stephen@richardsoncoutts.com

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Dear Mr Coutis

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Deparpgment of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Governpent's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists fxow receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, gommititee, “gfatutory authority or cother
significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General reguested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed ta uovernment,bodles by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if youcould ensure than any perscon who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who' has not already regponded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the DirectoOr-General, as the admlnlstrator of the
Register, to remsve those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld,.gov,au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.aus>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
1
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intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government. ’
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‘Glenys Jenkin

From: David Simmons ) Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: ' Wednesday, 2 September 2008 2:17 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reqwred

There is no one with Daskay who has any Qld Gov't appointment,
Thanks

David Simmons
Daakay P/L

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys. Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au] /On Beghalf Of
0ld Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1: 45 PM

To: Contrary to Public Interest

Subject: [1! SPAM] Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguited

Dear Mr Simmons

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Depaptment of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Quéensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 20092 regarding the Government's ddeisiovn to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
tc a Queensland government board, committee, gtatutory authority or other
gignificant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested ifformation concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Govermment bodies/by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could enaure thar /any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities op/behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-Gemeral's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond. te this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General,/as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those personsg from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance/ifl this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executlve Services

Department of the Premier/and Cabinet

contact: 322/46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@preniers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain priviieged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network,
If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action{s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
1
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,distfibution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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GIenyé. Jenkin

From: John Miller Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4:34 PM

To: . Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Dear Rita ,

As of this date I am not appointed to any of the bodies mentiomed in your

email . I trust this answers your questions if not feel free to contact me .
Yours

John Miller

uuuuu Original Message -=----

From: "Qld Lobbyists Register” <gldlobbyistsregister@premiers/gld.gov.au=
To: Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2002 1:38 PM

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Miller

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of—the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government/ s decision to
prohibit individuals who are registered as lokbyists Virom receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland government board,/committes, statutoxy
authority or other significant appointment,

In his letter, the Director-General requested’/inforfiation concerning
whether or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of
.business on Monday, 7 September 2009. '

It would be appreciated if you could ensure thgn any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying gctivities gn behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to/the Pirector-General's request, does sO
by the 7 September 2009 deadline/

Please note that failure to respond‘to fHis request may result in action
being undertaken by the Diréctor-Gemeral, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those Dersonp from’ the Regisgter.

Thanks you for your assistancé/in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premierS.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

VVV\IVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV

Unless gtated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform
the

sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any coples of this
from your computer system network. :

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy. distribute
or

take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure,

VvV VYV VYV VYV VY
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modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the
sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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IHANCE}

cgrpmale

2 September 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter of 6 August 2009 concerning Lobhyists invalved in paid appointments to
Queensland government boards, committees, statutory or other significant appointments.

I have no current or past involvement in any of the above/described government positions.

t congratulate the Premier on this initiative as! have held a strong view for some time that operating
a business involved in lobbying governments dees‘not tend itself to then holding positions ‘inside
government'.

| am not suggesting that people who de.cannot do this honestly and effectively however in this space
it is more about the perception.

I trust this clarifies matters as faras my nen-involvement in Government Boards or other positions is
concerned.

Kind regards

7
e

s

e, '

1
e {
-

l.

Terry Kempnich
Group Managing Director
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Mark Woodberry [mjw@regionalbreakthroughs.com.au]
Sent:  Wednesday, 2 September 2009 5:27 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Rita - :

Please be advised that all persons engaged by Regional Breakthroughs as Registered Lobbyists are
not presently on a paid Queensland Government board. i

Kind Regards

Mark Woodberry

On 02/09/2009, at 4:18 PM, QId Lobbyists Register wrote:
Dear Mr Woodbury

So there is no doubt in the matter, your advice in relation to ali persons engaged by
Regional Breakthroughs to conduct lobbying actjvities on behalf of the company is
required.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Regards,

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabiriet
contact: 322 46063

email; Rita.Jackel@premigrs.qldigov.au

----- Original Message-----

From: Mark Woodberry [mailtoimjw@regionalbreakthroughs.com.au
Sent: Wednesday,; 2 September 2009 4:27 PM .
To: QId Lobbyists Register

Subject; REyGueensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Hi Rita

Please confitm you only require notification if any lobbyist in our Company

is présently on a paid QLD Government board? Or do you need an email stating
that-they ar¢ not? ' : -
Regards

Mark

----- Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qld.gov.auj On Behalf Of
QId Lobbyists Register

Sent; Wednesday, September 02, 2009 3:37 PM

To: mjw@regionalbreakthroughs.com.au

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Woodberry
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As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and |
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of | |
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit

. individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory authority or other |
significant appointment. |

Tn his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, deesso by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services \

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:

Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov/au<mailto:Rita.] ackel@premiers.gld.gov.au>

-------------------------------------------------------------------- e ——————

Unless stétéd otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sendér as gnickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an infénded recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the.sender’
and not the views of the Queensland Government.

Mark Woodberry
Director
Regional Breakthroughs

Mob: +61 (0) 402 892 002
Skype enabled
Email: mjw@regionalbreakthroughs.com.au

Web: www.regionalbreakthroughs.com.au

PO Box 6749 Halifax Street Post Office
Adelaide, South Australia 5000
Australia

This email message’is intended only for the addressee(s) and contains information that may be confidential,
legally privileged and/or copyright. if you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender by reply
email and immediately delete this email. Use, disclosure or reproduction of this email, or taking any action in
reliance on its Contents by anyone other then the recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. No representation is made
that this eniail or any attachiments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the
responsibility. of the recipient.

The informatiotr-provided or views expressed in this publication:

a) Isfare not advice; whether professional, expert or otherwise. .

b) Must never be relied upon as the basis for doing or omiiting to do anything. m.au
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Heather Crossley

From: Catherine Bermingham [c.bermingham@uaa.net.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 5:06 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Rita

I would like to confirm that the registeredllobbyists of UAA property
advisory are not members of any Queensland Government Board, compittee,
statutory authority or other significant appointment.

Catherine Bermingham
birector
Ph: 0411 420 035

-----Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mallto Glenys.Jenkin@premiers gid.gov.aul On Behalf Of
Qld Lobbyilsts Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 Septembsr 2009 4:00 PM

To: c.bermingham@uas.net.au

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Dear Ms Bermingham

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Deparfment of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Qugensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists frow feceiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, cemmittee, “statutory authority or other
gignificant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General wégquested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Governmert bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009,

It would be appreciated if /you cpuld ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying/activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director- General = request does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to.respond te this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remoye those persons from the Register,

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Sexvices

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: :
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is

1
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intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If recelved in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network,

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action(s) that relies on it; anylform of disclesure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otHerwlse, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government,
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Carol Taylor [ctaylor@kreabgavinanderson.com]

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 3:02 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register '

Subject: Re: Registration as Lobbyist on Queensland Register of Lobbyists

In response to letters dated 6 August 20098 we advise that oﬁr consultants, as fisted below, do not currently

hold any appointments to Queensland Government boards, commitiees.or statutory-authorities or any other
appointments.

Kreab & Gavin Anderson consultants currently registered on the Queensiand Register of Lopbyists are:
Jodie Brough ,

Claire Chadwick
Colin Parks
Ryan Hamilton
Sandra Eccles

Regards,
Carol Taylor

Carol Taylor :
Accountant - Canberra

Kreab Gavin Anderson
Minter Ellison Building
25 National Circuit
Forrest ACT 26803
PO Box 3584

Manuka ACT 2603

Tel +81 2 6296 3522
Fax: +61 262396622
Mob:  +61 408 623 237

www.kreabgavinanderson.com

The information contained in this, message and any-arnexures is confideniial and intended only for the named recipleni(s}. 1f you have'
recalved this message In error, yolrare prohibited from reading, copying, distributing and using the information. If you have received this
message in error, please contast tha sender immadiately by return email and destroy the original message.
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Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
Executive Building, 100 George Street
Brisbane Qld 4000

Dear Mr Smith
Your ref : TF/09/21795 — DOC/09/89867

In response to your letter dated 06 August 2009, | write to formally advise that | wish to have my
Company, Dincorden and my name removed from the Queensland Register of Lobbyists as 1 do not
 intend to continue to provide any further lobbying type activities for my clients with the Queensland

- Government,

The majority of work that! am doing involves providing internal business advice and sales and marketing
advice to my customers. | plan to continue with this work with my clients in the private sector but not
with the State Government,

Yours sipecere
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ENHANCE»

sorptiale

3 Sepiember 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your letter of 6 August 2009 concerning lobbyists invalved\ip paid appointments to
Queensiand government boards, committees, statutory@rather $ignificant appointments.

i haye current or past involvement in any of the above described government positions.

/‘%7 i€ sincerely

Vi
1)
Mithael Todd | -

; Senior Advisor

]
F

1
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Sarah Partosh

Erom: Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 4.19 PM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register
Subject: Re: FW: Queensiand Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Thank you for your email reminding me of the Governments requirement for Lobbyist.

I can confirm that T am the only persen in the family partnership who is registered as
a Lobbyist. : :
Purther i can confirm I do NOT hold any paid appointments to any oueensland Government
boards, committe,statutory authority or any other Government bodiss.

Therefére T request that my registration as a lobbyist on the gld Government Register
of lobbyist be continued. ;

Yours sincerely ‘

Kevin Leslie Bianchi

---- Qld Lobbyists Register <gldlobbyistsregister@premiersqld.gov.auy wrote:

-

> Dear Mr Bianchi

=

> As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of/ the Premier and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists on 6 August
2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit ‘individuzls who are registered as
lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to a oueensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appoiptment.

> .

> In his letter, the Director-General requested information concernihg whether or not
lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by #Vose 6f business on Monday, 7
September 2008,

>

> It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to
undertake lobbying activities on behalf ¢f your company, and who has not already
responded to the Director-General's vYaquest; dogg so by the 7 September 2002 deadline.
>

» Please note that failure to respond to/this fequest may result in action being
undertaken by the Director-General; ag the Administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Register. :

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Serviceés

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 45063

email: ‘
Rita.Jackel@prtmiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au

—————— Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any
attachments, is intended for the named recipient (s) only and may
contain privileged and confidential information. If received in error,
yvou are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete
this email and any copies of this from your computer system network,

If pnot an intended recipient of this emall, you must not copy.

distribute or take any action(s} that relies on it; any form of .
disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is alsoc
prohibited. '

=

- Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the

VVVVVVVVVVVVV\{VVVVV\;‘VVVVVVVV
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> gsender and not the views of the Queensland Government,
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Glenys Jenkin

_From: Annette Tranent [annettet@bigpond.net.au]
Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2000 2:31 PM
To: " QId Lobbyists Register
Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Thank you for your advice regarding panel inclusions., Please remove both
Vishal Beri and Annette Tranent of AegisConsulting Australia from the
register of lobbyists.

Annette Tranent
Director
AegisConsulting Australia

PC Box 739

Bulimba 4171

Mob 0439 741 470

Ph/Fax 07 3899 0540
www.aegisconsulting, com.au

The information contained in this e-mail communication may be confidential.
You should only read, disclose, re-transmit,copy,distribute, act in reliance
on or commercialisze the information if you are/zuthoriséd to do so. If you
are not the intended recipient of this e-mail/dommunication, please
immediately notify us by reply e-mail direct/ fo the sendér and then destroy
any electronic and paper copy of this message:

Any views expressed in this e-mail communicationiare/ fhose of the individual
sender, except where the sender specifically stateg them to be the views of
AegisConsulting Australia. Any advice,contained In this e-mail has been
prepared without taking into account your objectives, financial situation or
needs. Before acting on any advice in, this e-mgdl, RegisConsulting Australia
recommends that you consider whether/ it is appvopriate for your
clrcumstances,

AegisConsulting Australia does not! represent, warrant or guarantee that the
integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that the
communication is free of errops, wvirug or /interference.

————— Original Message----- '

From: Michael Kirton [mailto:Michaél.Kirton@premiers,gld.gov.aul On Behalf
Of Qld Lobbyists Register

Sent: Thursday, 3 Sgptember~2009 11:26 AM

To: 'annettet@bigpodrd.net.auw!

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Tranenkt
Thank you fcr yolr response.

The Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet, as the
administrator of“the Queensland Register of Lobbyists, has advised that
individuals registered as a lobbyist who are considered for appointment to a
Government body or other significant appointment that is paid, including
Government panels such as the Gateway Review Project, will be required to ke
removed from the Register in order for the appointment to proceed.

This policy aims to remove any suggestion of conflict of interest that may
arise out of an overlap between lobbying firms and Government appointments,
which is part of the Government's platform of reforms towards more open and
accountable relationships between politics and business.

The OQueensland Contact with Lobbyists Code will be amended shortly to
confirm the Government's expectations on this matter.

i
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I trust this information clarifies this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email;
Rita.Jackelepremiers.qgld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers,gld.gov.aus

————— Original Message-----

From: Annette Tranent [mailto:annettet@bigpond.net. au}

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:12 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Dear Rita,

As you may remember we are waiting on advice from your departmepl as to what
constitutes a 'paid appointment to a Queensland goyexnment board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointmenti—especially in relation
to standing offer panels and gateway panels. Until\we Have thig information
it is difficult for us to respond properly. Inthe absence of this advice
and taking the meaning of the phrase as read, /mone of \our registexred
lobbyists are appointed to any government bodyxd, dommittse statutory
authority or other significant appointment.

Annette Tranent
Director
AegisConsulting Australia

PO Box 739

Bulimba 4171

Mok 0439 741 470

Ph/Fax 07 3899 0540

www,aeglsconsulting. com,au

The infermation contained in £hig e-mail communication may beé confidential.
You should only read, discldse, te-tramsmit,copy,distribute, act in xzeliance
on or commercialise the inferwation if you are authorised to do so. If you
are not the intended recipient. of this e-mail communication; please
immediately notify us by reply e-mail direct to the sender and then destroy
any electronic and paper. copy of this message.

Any views expressed /in this e-mail communication are those of the individual
sender, except where the sender specifically states them to be the views of
AegisConsulting Adstralia. Azly advice contained in this e-mail has been
prepared without/taking into account your objectives, financial situation or
needs. Before acting on. any advice in this e-mail, AegisConsulting. Australia
recommends that you consider whether it is appropriate fox your
circumstances X

AegisConsulting Australia does not represent, warrant or guarantee that the
integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that the
communication i< free of errors, virus or interference.

————— Original Megsage-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.aul On Behalf Of
Qld Lobbyists Register :

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:2% PM

To: 'atranent®aegisconsulting.com.au’

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Dear Ms Tranent

z
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As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 Bugust 2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory authority or other
significant appointment. B

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Plesdse note that failure to respond to this request may resulit/in sction
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrater of/ the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.aux

Unless stated otherwise, this email, tddether with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient{sl o¢hiy and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If receivediin &rror, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete t£his email and any copies of this
from your computer system nstwork.

If not an intended recipient of/ £his emall, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action(s) that relies om_it; any form of disclosure, modificaticon,
digtribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwyise, this _email representg only the views of the sender .
and not the views/of the Queersland Government.

No wvirus found in £his incoming message.
Checked by “AVG 7 Awww.avg.com

Version: 8.5.409 / Virus Database: 270.13.71/2332 - Release Date: 08/31/09
05:50:00

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action{s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
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distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version: 8.5.409 / Virus Database: 270.13.71/2332 - Release Date: 08/31/09
05:50:00
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Bob Gibbe Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: : Thursday, 3 September 2008 8:20 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Hello Rita, ‘

I did not reply as I assumed that from my details as registered I am self
employed

and do not have anybody working for me.

Further I advise that I am not on any Government boards, commitiges,
statutory authority or have any other significant appointment,

Cheers,
Hob Gibbs.

~~~~~ Original Message -----

From: "Qld Lobbyists Register" <gldlobbyistsregister@premiers.qld,gov.au>
To: "'Bob Gibbs'® Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 1:25 PM

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Responge Regquired

Dear Mr Gibbs

As you are aware, the Director-General of the/Department/ of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queengland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Govermment's/decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from recéiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, committee, statukory authority or other
significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested/information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to/Government ¥Wodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you weuld.ensdre than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on bebalf of your company, and
who has not already respondéd to/the Director-General's request, does SO by
the 7 September 2009 deadline. :

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-@éneral, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove these persons from the Register.

Thanks you for youtr/assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackei

Director

Executive Services

Department of the premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.
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If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action{s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, thig emall represents only the views of the sender
and nect the views of the Queensland Government.

NOD32 2836 {(20080130) Information

This message was checked by NOD32 antivirus system.
http://www.esst.com
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ENHANCE B

corporate

3 September 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Re: Queenstand Begister of Lobbyists

Dear Mr Smith

{ wish to advise that | do not hold a paid appointment t¢ 2 Queensland Govermment board, -
comimittee, statutory authority or any gther significant appointment.

Kind regards :
/77 /
/} // //,/
NS G

Nick Park
Associate Director

. : P SLNIIE M et ant YW IIMBATTE UELLRALC
Leeet T A Fgaerd Shep Brrrana T S GPT Tin add B GO0 BVE caooer o 01 RRRONH oot ont AHAETE RRLBAS
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Heather Crossley

From: Kerry Gallagher {kerry@vgcs.com.au]

Sent: .Thursday, 3 September 2009 11:54 AM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Rita good moxrning,

I have just confirmed with your office that an email response is sufficient
to satisfy the requirements of the letter from the Director General
Department of Premier and Cabinet of 6 August 2009 to all registered
lobbyists. :

I hereby confirm that neither myself nor any employee of Vangusrd Comsulting
Sexrvices Pty Ltd holds any paid or unpaid position on any Queerlsland
Government board, committee, statutory authority or other governwent
appointment at any level,

Regards,

Kerry

Mr. Kerry Gallagher

Managing Director

Vanguard Consulting Services Pty Ltd

ABN:19 133 444 041

PO Box1592 Toowong Qld 4066
Email: kerry@vgcs.com.au
Mobile: 0418720395

Phone: + 61 7 38313004

Fax: +61 7 38313005

On 2/09/09 3:59 PM, "gldlobbyistsregister@premiers.qgld.gov.au"
<gldlobbyistsregister@premiers.gld/gov.ay> wrote:

Dear Mr Gallagher

As you are aware, the DireCfor-General’of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists/registiered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decigion to prohibit
individuals who are registered-as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to
a Queensland government board, committee, statutory authority or other
significant appointnient.

In his letter, thé/Director-General reguested information concerning whether
or not lobbyisteg are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated 4f you could ensure than any perscn who is registered
to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and who has not
already r&spondsed-—to the Director-General's request, does so by the 7
September. 2009 deadliine.

Please note that-faillure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by . the Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to
remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this mattex.

Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director
Executive Services

VVVVVVY VYV VVVYVYVY VY VVYVVVVVY VY VVYVVY
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Department of the Premier and Cabinet
contact: 322 46063 ’
email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au<mallto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.aus>

Unless gtated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as guickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s)} that relies on it; any form of disclosure, Modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of /the sander
and not the views of the Queensland Government,
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Marty Mayhew [Marty_Mayhew@tresscox.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 9:41 AM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Hi Glenys/Rita

I can confirm that I am not appeinted to a Qld Govt board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointment.

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Cheers
Marty

Marty Mayhew

Consultant

TressCox

Direct Line: 3004 3525

level 40, Central Plaza 1, 345 Queen St, Brisbane QLD 4000
Email: Marty Mayhew@tresscox.com.au | Web: www.tresscox.cam.aun

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premieis.gid.gov.au] On Behalf
0f Qld Lobbyists Register - :
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 4:02°PM

To: Marty Mayhew

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Regponse Required

Dear Mr Mayhew

As you are aware, the Director<Gerneral of /the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobkyists)registered on the Queensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to
prohibit individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory
authority or other significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning
whether or not lobbyists are.appointed to Government bodies by close of
business on Monday, ‘7 Septenber 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to urdertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company,
and who has not already responded to the Director-General's request,
does so by ¥hée 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that/failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services
Department of the Premier and Cabinet
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Glenys Jenkin

From: NPAG [npag@bigpond.net.au}

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 9:44 A

To: Qld Lobbyists Register ‘

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Glenys,
In response to the Director-General's request for information.

I am informing you on behalf of registered lobbyists, National Pyblic
Affairs Group, that no employees have been appointed to any Q1d /or Federal
Government bodies, and none hold any office or receive paid employment in
any government. :

Kind Regards

Maria Crowley

National Public Affairs Group
PO Box 3961

Manuka ACT 2603

Ph: 02 6239 5653
npag@bigpond.net.au

----- Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@previery,qld.gev.au] On Behalf Of
0ld Lobbyists Register '

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:51 PM

To: '‘npag@bigpond.net.au’

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Responas Required-

Dear Mr Andersocon

As you are aware, the Director-Ggneral/ of the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered O the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision te prohibit
individuals who are registered- as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government Poard, committee, statutory authority or other
significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to-Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009%

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is .
registered to undértake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 Septembexr 200¢ deadliine.

Please note AHat failure to respond to this regquest may result in action
being undertéaken/by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remgve those persons from the Register.

Thanks yvou for youy assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mai1to:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>-
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3 September 2008

Ken Smith

Director-General

Executive Building

PO Box 15185 City East Q 4002

Dear Mr Smith,

| write in relation to your recent letter regarding the registration
of The Mooney Family Trust on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists and my specific rale-as a Dirgetor of this Trust,

After careful considerationof my position | request that you
remove The Moonéy Family Trust'from the register as soon as
possible.

it is my intention to continue to serve as a Director of Ergon
Energy and in.any other similar capacity at the Government's
pleasure.

Yours sincerely

T T

Tony Mooney

Birector P

- —/

B0 Boytoog
Avhenyale Qld 481y
mog4iy oo 2z &)

p 3N 7 4225 4027

e tony Emaynehencom #u
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NHANCE»

coiposile

3 September 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Mr Smith
| am currently fisted on the Queensland Lobbyist Register.

t hold no paid appointménts to any Queensland government board, committee, statutory of other
significant appointments.

Yours fa}tﬁfu Ity

/ >
/ i(‘“‘“z

Mike Smith
Associate Director

Live 2 sad Erarand Spess, Bibare GLD 400 370 Bt J335. Hishare (A0 00T vamey BT R GER ol 1507 33 T BHILRANE

SR T
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IHANCE

corporate

3 September 2009

Mr Ken Smithy

Director-General

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Thank you for your letter of 6 August 2009 concerning Lobbyists invoived.in paid appointments to
Queensland government boards, committees, statutory or other significant-apptintments.
I have no current or past involvement in any of the above defseribed government positions.

Yaur sincerely

A fo—=F -

Kirsten Wishart
Senior Executive Administrator

teedd 2. 144 Edard Stree], Brishane LD 4000 5RO B 1335, Bnshare GOAT Teray «6HA NN sz vBHD PASETS BRISSARE
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Gienys Jenkin

From: Letitia Kennedy [LKennedy@reputation.net.au}

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2008 4:30 PM

To: Qld Lobhyists Register ‘

Ce: Glenys Jenkin

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required
Hi Glenys,

Thanks for the email.

Can I please confirm that we are only required to respond if we /do hold
any positions on government boards, bodies etc, and that if pot, we/are
not required to send anything to you?

Thanks

Letitia

Letitia Kennedy

Seﬁior Consultant | Reputation Pty Ltd

Suite 2, Level 1, 30 Clarence Street Sydney, NSW 2000
Tel: +61 2 8252 7009

Fax: +61 2 9262 6782

Mob: + 61 412 925 838

www.reputation.net.au

DISCLAIMER

This email and any files transmitted/with it are confidential and may be
gubject to copyright. They are-intended golely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom/they are addressed. If you have received
this message in error pleasg motify Reputation immediately by return
email. Bny views or opiniofg-expressed in.this email are golely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Reputation. It is
your responsibility to wverify this email and any attachments for the
presence of viruses. Reputation aecepts no liability for any damage
caused by any virus transmitted.

————— Original Megsage-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiexrs.qld.gov.aul On Behalf
Of Qld Lobbyists Registex :

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 10:10 AM

To: Letitia /Kénnedy

Subject: RE:{ Queénsland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Xennedy
Copy of the Director-General's letter of 6 August 2009 is attached.
Kind regards,

Glenys

Glenys Jenkin

Senior Policy Officer

Executive Services

Department, of the Premier and Cabinet

Phone: 07 303 30679

1
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Fax: 07 322 97494

————— Original Message-----

From: Letitia Kennedy [mailto:LKennedy@reputation.net.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 9:09 PM

To: Glenys Jenkin

Subject: FW: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Hi Glenys,

Could you please email me a copy of the letter as it appears to have
gone walk-about in our office.

I can then arrange for all of us to respond by the deadline.
Many ﬁhanks

Letitia

Letitia Kennedy

Senior Consultant | Reputation Pty Ltd

Suite 2, Level 1, 30 Clarence Street Sydney, NSW 2000
Tel: +61 2 8252 7009

Fax: +61 2 9262 6782

Mob: + 61 412 925 838

www . reputation,.net.au

DISCLAIMER

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be
subject to copyright. They are intefded solely fox the use of the
individual or entity to whom they /are addressed. If you have received
this message in error please notify Repatatien immediately by return
email. Any views or opinions expressed in t¥is email are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Reputation. It is
your responsibility to verify Athis ematl fand any attachments for the
presence of viruses. Reputation gccepts no liability for any damage
caused by any virus transmitted,

————— Ooriginal Message----- )

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys)Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au] On Behalf
Of Qid Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 Septembexr 2009 4:06 PM

To: Terri-Helen Gaymor

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Gaynor

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet 4roté to arl lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register
of Lobbyilstes orY 6 August 2009 regarding the .Government's decision to
prohibit indivdduals who are registered as lebbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a-Queensland government board, committee, statutory
authority or other significant appointment.

Tn his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning
whether or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of
business on Monday, 7 September 2009. '

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who 1is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company,
and who has not already responded to the Director-General's reguest,
does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline. '

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
P
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being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards, -
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services :
Department of the Premier and Cabinet
contact: 322 460863

email:

Rita.Jackel@premiera.qld.gov.au<mai1to:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachiments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain'privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to /Ainform
the

sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of
this

from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, yod myst not copy,
distribute oxr ;

take any action{s} that relies on it; any form of disClosure,
modification,

distribution and/or publication of this email is algo prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents ohdy the views of the
sender '
and not the views of the Queensland Government

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipienti{s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform
the

sender as quickly a6/possible.and delete this email and any copies of
this

from your computey system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy,
digtribute or

take any action(g)’that relies on it; any form of disclosure,
modification,

distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibkited.

Unless stated otheéfwise, this email represents only the views of the

sender -
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Rita Jackel

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 2:22 PM

To:  'Cameron Miiner'

Cc: Jeffrey Wall, CBE.", Glenys Jenkin

Subject: RE: Queensland Lobbyist - Cameron Milner - not on any QLD Government bodies

Cameron

Thank you for your email, we will update accordingly and ensure your address‘details’are coprect.

Regards
Rita

Rita Jackel

Directer

Executive Sarvices

Dapartment of the Premier and Cabinet
contaci; 322 46063

mobiie; 0434 606 376

email: Rita.Jacke!@premiers.gld.gov.au

Think Green before printing any emails

From: Cameron Milher Contrary-o Public nterest

Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009/2:16 FM

To: Rita Jackel

Cc: ‘Jeffrey Wall, CBE.' _

Subject: Queensland Lobbyist - Camearen Milner - not on any QLD Government bodies

Rita, -

Thank you for yourgmail follow up:

1 confirm that Ldon’t and have hever served on any Queensland Government boards or committees.
i missed the/original iét‘ters you refer to, so could | confirm my mailing address is:

Cutting Edge Building, Cnr Riverside Drive and Jane Sts, WEST END Q 4101.

| trust that this return email satisfies your request and if you have any queries please don't hesitate to
contact me @giitrary to Public Integasby email.

Kind regards

Cameron Milner

21/10/2009 RTI Document No.89
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Director
Milner Strategic Services

Kbntrary to Public Interest
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y Gfeﬁys Jenkin

From: Gabrielle Bistola [gabrielle@shaccommunications.comj
Sent: Thursday, 3 September 2009 10:17 AM
To: Glenys Jenkin

Subject: FW: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Good morning,

In response to the letter from the Director-General of the Department of the
Premier and Cabinet regarding the Queensland Register of Lobbyisty, please
be advised that no individuals from shac Communications who are/vegistered
as lobbyists receive paid appointment to a Queensland govexrnment bo#rd,
committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment.

This is the case for the following from shac Communications who are
registered on the Queensland Reglster of Lobbyists:

Simone Holzapfel
Stephen Galilee
Damian Capyp

Kate Blunden
Gabrielle Bietola

T can be contacted on the numbers below or by return email regarding this
matter. - : ’

Kind regards,
Gabrielle

strategy | events | media | government relatiens | design
gabrielle bietola

consultant

shac communications | suite 16a YTevel A0 | 428 george street |
sydney nsw 2000

P 02 9238 0855 £ a7 9234 0864 ™ 0412 685 878

e gabrielle@shaccommunications /com ) www, shaccommunications. com

The information contained 4n-th¥s email and any attachment is confidential
and may contain legally privileded or copyright material. It is intended
only for the use of the addressee{s). If you are not the intended recipient
of this email, you are~mot permitted to disseminate, distribute or copy this
email or.any attachments, If you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender inmediately and delete this email from your system.

————— Original Message----=-

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qld.gov.au] On Behalf Of
01d Lobbyisks Register

Sent: Wednéegday,/ 2-Sepfember 2009 4:04 PM

To: Stephen@shactommunications.com

subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Mr Galilee

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Pepartment of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Govermment's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory authority or other
significant appointment.

Tn his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by cloge of business on
Monday, 7 September 2002.

1
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It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded to the Director-Generxal's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Dlease note that failure to respond to this reguest may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

ematl:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together Wwith any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient (s} only and/ay goatain privileged and
confidential information. If received in errok, yoG are ’asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this emall and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this emall, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action{s) that relies on iy any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of/rhis email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this emall represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland . Goveranent.

2
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Darryl Briskey [dbriskey@bigpond.net.au]
Sent:  Friday, 4 September 2009 11:29 AM
To: Qld Lobbylists Register )
Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required
Rita
I thank you for your email reminding me of the Director-General's letter to me.
| advise that | no longer wish to be included on the Queensiand Register of Lobbyists:
Kind Regards
Darryf Briskey
Darryl Briskey MAICD
Briskey Consulting
ABN 56 121 330 630
m 0413778 548
w 07 3333 2020

e dbriskey@blgpond.net.au
p PO Box 506 Bulimba Qid 4171

NOTICE - This email and any attachments are confidential and exly for the use of the addressee. If you have
received this email in error, you are strictly prohibited from reading, using, forwarding, printing, copying or
dealing in any way whatsoever with it or any/information it contains, and are requested to reply immediately
by email to the sender and to destroy all copies and delete it from your system.

-----Original Message—--- :

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@ptemiersqid.gov.au] On Behalf Of Qld Lobbyists Register
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:32 PM

To: 'Darry] Briskey' ,

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists = Response Required

Dear Mr Briskey

As you are aware, the/Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists
registered on tiie Quégnsland Register of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to
prohibit individuals/who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointrent to a Queensland

government board; commitiee, statutory authority or other significant appointment.

In his letter, fiie Director-General requested information concerning whether or not lobbyists are appointed to
Governmerit bodies by close of business on Monday, 7 September 2009, :

It would be appretiated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to undertake lobbying activities
on behalf of your company, and who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline. '

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being undertaken by the Director-
General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

RTID
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Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<maiito:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipieni(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any coptes of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended reciplent of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that refies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is alsc prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the' Queensland Government.
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Gl‘enys Jenkin

From: Claire Chadwick [cchadwick@kreabgavinanderson.com]

Sent;  Friday, 4 September 2009 12:12 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re; Registration as Lobbyist on Queensland Register of Lobbyists

Dear Sir

I write in response to your letter regarding my registration as a lobbyist on the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists, dated 6 August 2009.

{ can confirm | do not currently hold a paid appointment to a Queensland gevernment board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointment.

 Yours sincerely,

Claire Chadwick

Claire Chadwick
Director

Kreab Gavin Anderson
Minter Ellison Building
25 National Circuit
Forrest ACT 2603
PO Box 3584

Manuka ACT 2603

Tel:  +61 26295 3522
Fax.  +61 2 6239 6622
Mob:  +61 402 429 392

www.kreabgavinanderson.com

The information contained in this message and any annexures is confidential and intended only for the named recipient{s}. If you have
received this message in areor, you are prohitited from reading, copying, disirfbuting and using the information. If you have received this
message in error, please contachihe sender immediately by return email and desiroy the original message.
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From: .Dianne Tompkins [dianne@leisuresolutions.com.au]
Sent:  Friday, 4 September 2008 3:01 PM
To: Glenys Jenkin

Subjéct: RE: URGENT: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

} do not currently hold any positioh in the Queensiand Government so can continue as a lobbyist and ask that you therefore

leave me on the register. Thanks Dianne

Dianne Tompkins PhD
Assoclate

Leisure Solutions®

1 Norfolk Rise

Mount Claremont

WA 8010

Australia

tel: +61 8 9385 1214
0423880969 (mobile)

fax; +61 8 6436 8555

email: dianne@leisuresoliutions.com.au
www.leisuresolutions.com.au

ABN: 61 982 432 138

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qgld.gov.au]

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 12:11 P

To: 'Dianne Tompking' :

Cc: Rita Jackel

Subject: RE: URGENT: Queensiand Register of Lobhyists - Response’Required

Dear Ms Tompkins

Rita has asked me to serid you a copy of the Director-General's letter of 6 August 2009,

Your advice in relation to your own circurnstances is required.

It is noted that Mr Robinson has responded in relation to his own circumstances only.

Thank you for youf cooperation with this. matter.

Kind regards,
Glenys

Glenys Jenkin

Senior Policy Officer

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Phone: 07 303 30679
Fax: 07 322 97494

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient (s} only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
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sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action({s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modificaticn,
distribution and/or publication of this email is alsc prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government. :
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- ENHANCE®

corgomte

4 September 2009 SR I - _ o ;

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

City East QLD 4002

Dear Director General,
[ write regarding my reglstration on the Queensland Government’s Register of Lobbylsts
and your correspondence regardmg any appointmentsthat }/may hold on State

Government entities.

I can confirm that | currently hold no appointments from the Queensland Government
to any Board.or any other position. '

Shouid you require any additionalinformation please feel free to contact me on ph:
0414 849 487,

Regards

7

e

Cameron Milliner

Director
Sun 3, Laveh 20, 1 Mabt Strest, Sydngy NSW 2000 Jatnas +61(2) B2E1 8100 nisag +51(2) 9287 7230 SYDHEY
Brdrpice Duaanils Py L @uidd DM Wl 1346
Vet du e ek
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Heather Crossley

From: Bob Carr Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 3:46 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

I have not been appointed to a Queensiand Government body.

Bob Carr

————— Original Mesgsage-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.ggyiau] On Behalf Of
Qld Lobbyists Register '

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2005 4:05 PM

To: Bok Carr

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Reguired

Deaxr Mr Carr

As you are aware, the Director-General of the/Department\ of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on/the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on § August 2009 regarding the Government's/decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists fromirecgjiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government hoard, committee, stakutdry authority or other
51gn1flcant appointment.

In his letter, the Director- General requested information concexrning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009,

It would be appreciated if you could-’ensuré/than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbylﬁg activitied on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded Lo the Director-General's reguest, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadling. :

Please note that failure to respotnd to this request may result in acticn
being undertaken by the Directox-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove thmse persons-from the Register.

Thanks you for your /assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita.

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Sexvices

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email;
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov,au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers,.gld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly ag possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

i
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Carey Ramm [carey@aecgrouplid.com]
Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 12:13 PM
To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: lobbyist register

Hi Rita

| have just been informed by Glenys that | am also required to inform you thatd do not sit on any
Queensland Government Boards and wish to remain on the lobbyists register for AEG/GroupAtd.

Many Thanks

Carey

From: Glenys Jenkin [maitto:Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.qid.gov.at:]'On-Behalf Of Qid Lobbyists Register
Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 12:16 PM '
To: Carey Ramm

Subject: RE: lobbyist register

Dear Mr Ramm

Thank you for notifying the Department of the Premier and Cabinet of changes to the Lobbyist details for your
organisation that are published on the Queensldnd Register of Lobbyists.

Your request is being processed, in accorddnce with the Guésnsfand Contact with Lobbyists Code, and the
Director-General of the Department of the'Premjgrand Gabinet's decision concerning your application will be
provided via email as soon as possible.

Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Pretpier and-Cabinet
contact: 322 46083

email: Rita.Jackelfppremiers.gld.gov.au

From: Carey Ramm [mailto:carey@aecgroupltd.com]

Sent: Wedresday, 2-September 2009 9:57 AM

To: Qld Lobbyists/Register :

Subject: lobbyist register

Hi Rita

" Coutd you pEease remove Mr Tony Mooney from the AEC Group Lobbyists Register as he has decided to

retain his appointment to the board of Ergon and is no longer contracted to work as a lobbyist with our
company.

Many thanks,

Regards
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Carey

Mr Carey Ramm
Principal Economist
AEC Group Limited

"A leading Australian consulting group recognised through the success of our clients”

Townsville:

233 Flinders Street East
Townsville QLD 4810
Australia

PO Box 5804 .
Townsville QLD 4810
Australia

T:4+61 74771 5550
F:+61 74771 5152
carev(@aecgroupltd.com

W: hitp:/www.aecgrouplid.com

This electronic mail message is intended only for the dddressee and may contain confidential
information. If you are net the addressee, you are notified/that any transmission, distribution
or photocopying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. The'confidentiality attached to this e-mail
is not waived, lost or destroyed by reasons-of-a mistaken delivery to you. If you have received
this e-mail in error please delete it and notify the sénder. :

Unless stated otherwisge, /thls lemail, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipiént{s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information JIf feceived in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system netwerk.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute oxr
take any action{s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated-otherwiss, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not thHe views of the Queensland Government.
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"'He'at_her Crossley

From: Tim Grau [tim.grau@springboard.net.au]

Sent:  Friday, 4 September 2009 12:28 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Cec:- tim.grau@springboard.net.au

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Responsé Required

Dear Rita,

This is to confirm that I am not a member of any Queensland Government board, committee, statutory
authority or other significant appointment.

Tim Grau

Tim Grau -
Managing Director
Springboard Australia

Sydney | Brisbane | Canberra | North Queensland

t: +61 2 8005 0438 (NSW)

t: +61 7 5641 1180 (QLD)

f: +61 2 8667 3200

m: +61 438 044 598

e: tim.grau@springbhoard.net.au
w: www.springbeard.net.au
skype: tim.graut6t

"It takes many good deeds to build a good reputation, ahd only one bad one to lose it." - Benjamin Franklin

About Springboard Australia

Springboard Australia is a leading-gdge speciaiist/consuiting firm providing corporate strategy, reputation,
communications, public affairs and issues/management services. We assist our clients with a fult range of
services to protect and grow their reputatien, relationships and business. Springboard Australia is listed on
the Australian, NSW, QLD and-WA Governiments' Register of Lobbyists and complies with the Codes of
Conduct.

-----Qriginal Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mai!to:G!enys.Jenkin@premiers.qld.gov.au] On Behalf Of Qld Lobbyists Register
Sent: Wednesday,/2 September 2009 4:03 PM

To: tim.grau@springboard.net.au :

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbylsts - Response Reguired

Dear Mr Grau

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists
registered on the Queensiand Register of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Government's decision to
prohibit individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid appointment to a Queensiand
government board, committee, statutory authority or other significant appointment,

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether or not lobbyists are appointed to
Government bodies by close of business on Monday, 7 September 2009.

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to undertake lobbying activities
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on kbehalf of your company, and who has not already responded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being undertaken by the Director-
General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

emall: Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au>

intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked’'to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this emall Is also-prohibited,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents Only/the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Goverarnent!
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Patrick Vidgen

Sent:  Friday, 4 September 2009 5:33 PM
To: Sue OrreaI; Rita Jackel; Glénys Jenkin
Subject: FW: Register of Lobbyists

fyi.

Pat Vidgen
Deputy Director-General
Governance

Departmént of the Premiel; and Cabinet
Ph: 07 322 46061

Mobile: 0407 339 887
Fax: 07 322 42030

Queensland celebrates its 150th anniversary in 2009. Check outwhat's on foday at
www,q150.qld.gov.au

Please consider the environment before printing ¢his endail (3 ¢heets of paper =1 litre of water}

From: Steve Bredhauer [mailto:s  Contrary'ts Public Ihterest
Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 5:26 PM

To: ken.smith@premier.gid.gov.au

Cc: Patrick Vidgen

. Subject: Register of Lobbyists

Dear Ken,

| refer to your letters of 6t August and 39 Septembér in relation to my Government appointments and my
registration on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

| confirm that it is my intention to-rémove my company from the Queensland Register as | will not be

undertaking lobbying activities in accordance with the definition in the Queensland Contact with Lobbyist
Code.

It is my intérition to'continue a business relationship with Leighton Contractors Pty Ltd. As | have said to you
in the past-and also in public my work with Leighton Contractors is not of a lobbying nature but | included
the company on the Register out of a sense of caution.

My work for Leighton Contractors is of a strategic nature, offering advice on government priorities and
projects but does not and will not require me to communicate with Government representatives as defined
as lobbying in the Code. '

Leighton Cont_ractofs representatives have indicated that they are prepared to confirm this separately to you
in writing and | anticipate they will be in a position to do this next week,

In relation to the third issue raised in yesterday's letter t can further confirm that Leighton Contractors P/L is
a totally separate legal entity from Leighton Asia with the two companies operating in separate markets.

RTI
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Lefghton Contractors, with whom | have Worked, dperates domestically within Australia. \
At no time have | undertaken any activity on behalf of Leighton Asia either specifically in China or Vietnam or
any other part of Asia, It is not my intention now or in the future to change this position and again | have
asked that this be re-affirmed by Leighton Contractors to you in writing next week,

"I trust that this information in conjunction with follow up advice in writing from Leighton Contractors P/L
next week will be sufficient to enable you to make a decision in this matter but if you require anythmg
further please do not hesitate to contact me again.

Yours sincerely,

Steve Bredhauer.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Kirby Anderson [k.anderson@cprcomm.co'm.éu]

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 5:01 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: Re: Queensiand Register of Lobbyists - Response Required
Rita,

I can confirm that none of the staff of CPR Communications and Public Relations Pty
Ltd and registered on the Queensland Government's Lobbyist Register are "appointed to
Government bodies".

"Please if this response satisfies the requirments of the Dirgctor,Géneral.
Regards,

Kirby Anderson
Kirby Anderson
CFR Brisbane
General Manager
07 3228 0205
0418 197 350

————— Original Message -----

From: Glenys Jenkin <Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gow.aus

To: Kirby Anderson ’

Sent: Wed Sep 02 13:43:16 2009

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response’ Required

Dear Mr Anderson

Ahg you are aware, the Director-Gengral of the/Department of the Premier and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered/onh the Queersland Register of Lobbyists on & August
2009 regarding the Government's decision to  prohibit individuals who are registered as
lobbyists from receiving pald appointment /t© a Queensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or other gignificant/appointment.

In his letter, the Director-Beneral reguested information concerning whether or not
lobbyists are appointed td Gavernment-bodies by close of business on Monday, 7
Septewber 2009,

It would be appreciated if you cowld ensure than any person who is registeréd to
undertake lobbying agtivities on behalf of your company, and who has not already
responded to the Difector-General's request, does so by the 7 Septemberx 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by tie Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: Rita.Jdackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is

1
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intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you muet not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited,

Unless stated otherwise, this emall represents only the views of the sender
and nct the views of the Queensland Government.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Kurt Walther [KWalther@jacksonwells.com.au}

Sent: _ Friday, 4 September 2009 12:10 PM

To: ' Qld Lobhyists Register '

Subject: RE: Queenstand Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Lobbyists Register,

This email confirms that none of our registered lobbyists are appointed
to any [QLD] government boards or bodies.

Regards
Kurt

Kurt Walther | Office & IT Manager

Jackson Wells | Neutral Bay

t: 02 8904 4333 I f: 02 9204 4555

e: kwalther@jacksonwells.com.au |

w; www,jacksonwells.com.au

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto;Glenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au] On Behalf
Of 014 lLobbyists Register ‘
Sent:; Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:35 PM

To: Kurt Walther

Subject: Queensland Regigier of Lobbyists -{ RespCrse Feguired

Dear Mr Walther

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists yegistered of/the Queensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2009 regarding the Soveérnment's decision to
prohibit individuals who are registéred as lobbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory
authority or other sgignificant appointment/.

In his letter, the Director-Gerieral reguested information concerning
whether or not lobbyists axg/appcdinted to Government bodies by close of
busginess on Monday, 7 September /2009.

It would be appreciated if you-could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying-agtivities on behalf of your company,
and who has not already xesponded to the Director-General's request,
does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline. .

Please note that failure to réspond to this request may result in action
being undertaken/ by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you fof your assistance in this matter.
Regards,

Rita : .
Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qgld.gov.au>
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tlenys Jenkin

From: Kathryn Tse  Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 12:52 PM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Ce: paul Whalan

Subject: Re: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required - Paul Whalan & Associates

dear sir/madam,In response to your email re the register of lobbyists,you
are advised that i have no paid appointments to any Queensland government
board, committee, statutary authority,or cther significant appointment.If this
fails to satisfy the requirements of your emall please advise.paul whalan.
~~~~~ Original Message -----

From: "Qld Lobbyists Register” <q1dlcbby1stsreglster@premlers.qldvgov.au>
To: Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Friday, September 04, 2005 11:26 AM

Subject: FW: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required -~ Paul
Whalan & Associates

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin On Behalf Of Qld Lobbyists Registerv

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 3:54 PM

To: 'Paul.whalan@endeavourconsulting,com.au’

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Reésponse Reguired - Paul
Whalan & Associates

Dear Mr Whalan

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists vegistered on/the Queensland Register
of Lobbyists on 6 August 2002 regarding the Government's decigion to
prohibit individuals who are regigtered as lobbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland goverrnment /hoard; committee, statutory
authority or other significant appointment,

In his letter, the Director-deneral regugsted information concerning
whether or not lobbyists axe apponnted to Govermnment bodies by close of
business on Monday, 7 September /240

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company,
and who has not already responded to the Director-General's request,
does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that fadlure to respond to this reguest may result in action
being undertaker{ by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you fof your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
contact: 322 46063

email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any- attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and

1
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confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action({s) that relies on it; any form of discleosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Jenene Acland [jenene@catocounsel.com.au]

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 10:31 AM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Cc: ' Jeremy Goff

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

To Whom It May Concern,

Please receive this email as official notification that Jeremy Goff does not hold any
paid appointments to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory authority or
other significant appointment.

If you have any guestions, please contact me on (02) 9212 4668&,

Warmest regards
Jenene

jenene acland

cato counsel

8 - 12 ann street
surry hills

new south wales 2010
telephone 02 9212 4666
facsimile 02 9212 0211

The information contained in this mail message, inciuding attachments, is
confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please

delete your copy and notify the sender. Cato Counsel does not walve any legal
privilege by sending it. The use, further distribution

or reproduction of this message ig/ also/strictly prohibited.

~~-~--Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailtsGlenys.Jenkin@premiers.gld.gov.au] On Behalf Of Qld
Loebbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2005 . 1:33 PM

To: Jenene Acland

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Acland

As you are aware//the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet
wrote to all lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists on 6 August
2009 regarding the Government's decision to prohibit individuals who are registered as
lobbyists fyom receiving paid appointment to a Queensland government board, committee,
statutory authority or other significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether or not
lobbyists are appointed to Government bodies by close of business on Monday, 7
September 2008,

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to
undertake lobbying activities on behalf of your company, and who has not already
regponded to the Director-General's request, does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline.

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action being
undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the Register, to remove
those persons from the Regilster,

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.

i
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Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel
Director
Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachwerts, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged/and
confidential inforxrmation. If received in error, you are asked Lo inform/the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies/ of Liis
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recdipient of this email, you must not/ copy; distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosuré, / modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is. also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the wiews of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs. Enail/Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Colleen Forrestet Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Friday, 4 September 2008 4:28 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: _ RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Jenkin

This email is to confirm that I have no paid appeointment to a Queensland
government board, committee, statutory authority or other significant
appointment. )

Colleen Forrester

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys. Jenkln@premlers gld.goGat] On Rehalf Of
Qld Lobbyists Register

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:41 PM

To: 'Colleen Forrester'

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Ms Forrester

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Départment of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registered on fhée Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 Bugust 2009 regarding the Govérnment's degision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lobbyists{from/receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government. board, committee, “statutoxy authority or other
significant appointment.

In his letter, the Director-General refquested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed to Govermment bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 September 2009,

It would be appreciated if you could efsure than any person who is
registered to undertake lobbying activities/on behalf of your company, and
who has not already responded te the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 deadline,

Please note that failure td %espdnd to/this regquest way résult in action
being undertaken by the Director<General, as the administrator of the
Register, to remove those perscns. from the Register.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Sérvices

Department ef the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 44063

email: _
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
confidential information, If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

H
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Glenys Jenkin

From: David Lieberman| Contrary to Public Interest  on behalf of David.lisberman@fipra.com
Sent: Friday, 4 September 2009 11:03 AM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Reglster of Lobbyists -Contmumg Registration

Further to the Letter dated 6 August 2009 from the Director General, I
confirm that I do not hold any position with the Queensland Government, paid
or unpaid, and therefore wish to continue my registration as a Lobbyist on
the Queensland Register Of Lobbyists.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Sincerely,
David Lieberman

Director

FIPRA Australia Pty Limited
Public Policy & Regulatcry Advisors
Level 6, 88 pitt Street
SYDNEY, NSW 2000

AUSTRALTA

ABN 50 078 482 59%6

m: +61 407 702 301

t: +61 2 9231 4390
david, 1leberman@f1pra com
www. fipra.com

Professional Public Affairs
in more than 30 countries

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jdenkin@premiers.gld.gov. au] On Behalf Of
0ld Lobkyists Register

Sent: Thursday, 3 September/2009 )2:34 AM

To: 'David Lieberman!

Subject: RE: Queensland Reg*SLer of Lobbyists - Response Required

.Dear Mr Lieberman

Please find attacheda topy of the Director-General's letter of 6 August
2009,

Regards,
Glenys

Glenys Jenkin

Senior Policy Officer

Executive Seivides

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Phone: 07 303 30679
Fax: 07 322 97494

————— Original Message-----

From: David Lieberman [mailto:david.lieberman@fipra.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 %:05 PM

To: Q1d Lobbyists Register

Subject: RE: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

1
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May I request that you resend me the reguest dated 6 August from the DG
regarding participating on Queensland Government bodies. ’

Sincerely,
Pavid Lieberman

David Liebexrman

Director

FIPRA Australia Pty Limited
Public Policy & Regulatory Advisors
Level 6, 88 Pitt Street
SYDNEY, NSW 2000

AUSTRALIA

ABN 50 078 482 596

m: +61 407 702 301

T: +61 2 9231 4390
david.lieberman@fipra.com
www. £ipra.com

Professional Public Affailrs
in more than 30 countries

————— Original Message-----

From: Glenys Jenkin [mailto:Glenys.Jenkin@preniers,gld, gov.au] On Behalf Of
0ld Lobbyists Register '

Sent: Wednesday, 2 September 2009 1:58 PM

To: 'david,lieberman@fipra.com’

Subject: Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Responsé/Required

Dear Mr Lieberman

AS you are aware, the Director-Generdl of “the Department of the Premier and
Cabinet wrote to all lobbyists registersd on-the Queensland Register of
Lobbyists on 6 Rugust 2009 regardifig thé Gowvernment's decision to prohibit
individuals who are registered as lebbyists/from receiving paid appointment
to a Queensland government board, committeé, statutory authority or other
significant appointment.

In hie letter, the Director-General requested information concerning whether
or not lobbyists are appointed. /td Government bodies by close of business on
Monday, 7 Septembexr 2009.

It would be appreciatéd if you could ensure than any person who is
registered to undertéake lokbying activities on behalf of your company, and
who has not already tesponded to the Director-General's request, does so by
the 7 September 2009 -deadline!

Please note that failure to respond to this request may result in action
being undertaken by the Director-General, as the administrator of the
Register, to/remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you“for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,

Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
contact: 322 46063

email:
Rita.Jackel@premiers.gld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au>

2
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Unlesgs stated cotherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient (s} only and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this emall and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
“distribution and/or publication of this emall is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of/the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government,

Information from ESET Smart Security, version/of virus signature
databage 43BB (20090902) '

The message was checked by ESET Smart Security.

http://www.eset.com

Unless stated otherwisge, this email, together with apy attachments, is
intended for the named recipient{s) only and may-contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this epail and any copies of this
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this emall, you must not copy, distribute or

take any action(s) that relies on it;{any/form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publicatien of this-éwail is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this emzil—xepresents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensgiand Government.

Informetion from ESET Smart Security, version of virus signature
database 4390 {(20090902)

The message wazs ¢hecked by ESET Smart Security.

http: //www. gget . con
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Heather Crossley

From: Rosie Yeo [rosieyeo@publicaffairsnet.com.au]

Sent:  Monday, 7 September 2009 10:46 AM

To: Qld Lobbylsts Register

Subject: Re; Queensland Register of Lobbyists - Response Required

Dear Rita

I write to confirm that I have no appointments to any Queensland Government bodies.

I am a sole director of Public Affairs Network with no other people undertaking lobbying activities on my
company's behalf.

Regards

Rosie Yeo

Director

Public Affairs Network Pty Ltd ABN 49 083 954 072

13a Drummoyne Ave Drummoyne NSW 2047
Tel 02 9181 3834; 0416 157 447

On 02/09/2009, at 4:07 PM, Qld Lobbyists Register Wrote:

Dear Ms Yeo

As you are aware, the Director-General of the Depariment of the' Premier and Cabinet wrote to all
lobbyists registered on the Queensland Register of Lobbyisis otv'6 August 2009 regarding the
Government's decision to prohibit individuals who are registered as lobbyists from receiving paid
appointment to a Queensland government boérd, committee, statutory authority or other significant
appointment. '

In his letter, the Director-General requésfed information concerning whether or not lobbyists are
appointed to Government bodies by close.of business on Monday, 7 September 2009,

It would be appreciated if you could ensure than any person who is registered to undertake lobbying
activities on behalf of your company, and-whe has not already responded to the Director-General's
request, does so by the 7 September 2009 deadline_.

Please note that failure to‘respond to this request may result in action being undertaken by the Director-
General, as the adminjstiatorof the Register, to remove those persons from the Register.

Thanks you for your/assistance in this matter.
Regards,
Rita

Rita Jackel

Director

Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

contact: 322 46063

email: Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld.gov.au<mailto:Rita.Jackel@premiers.qld. gov.au>

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is
intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and
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'Lonﬁdential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of thls
from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or
take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender
and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Government Community Rolations Spaciallets
ABN. 28 106 311 418

7 September 2009

Mr Ken Smith
Director-General
_Department of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185
CITY EAST BRISBANE QLD 4002

Dear Ken

Re:  Your reference TF/09/21799 —~ DOC/09/59348

I write in reply to youf form letter of 6 August concerning my registration on the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists. :

T do not ourrently hold any paid appoinfinent t¢/a Queensland Government Board,
committes, statutory authority’or othér significant appointment,

I apologse for the delay in replying but'oh my reading of your original letter it did not
require a reply from mey ps {.do nothold any such positions, as I assumed you were
already aware,

Yours sincerely

Ken Maegpherson

K Gnuen'nmcnl: and Cnmrnmm:y Rnlal:mns Spema]nsts i S
~ Level 1; Cuiing Lelgs Post G Jene Bt 8 Biverside Dre We-_-.L L EILD 41D1

 Pristal PO Box. 2944, South Drishane, Gid 4107 « Lmall @ kenmaep@bigpond.net
"IL.ILphune D7 ED’IS E252 » Fox: EI7 35’]" F24[5 . Mnh;lr- (413 1°P6 482 -
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V] Filenote

Mike Kirton

A/Policy and Executive Support’ Manager
Executive Services

State Affairs

o Call made

Call received
Meeting
Date: ~{ ( A toﬁ

Time:

Subject: PERANET TO D-a& LETTEL of ¢sfon = tegdnsTs [Bontdl

‘Other party/Attendees:
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V1 Filenote

Mike Kirton : Call made
A/Policy and Executive Support Manager
Executive Services

State Affairs

o Call received -
Meeting

Date: | ( = {-O‘:’( .

Time;

Subject: REsfeises To DG & LieTTel of £ S{ca —LomRT [Botes

Other party/Attendees:
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the ftresh approach (o conaulling

7th September 2009

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

City East Q 4002

Dear Ken,
Ref. TF/09/21799 — DOC/09/80348
Thank you for your letter dated 8" August 2008.

As | would like to continue to be a member of the Quzenslard Register of Lobbyists, | |
would like your advice on the following regarding cenflict/of interest.

[n your letter it was noted that | must choose bstween continuing any ‘paid’
appointments or appointments that ‘aftract remuneration’ and my membership of the
Lobbyist Register.

| am currently a member of the Gold Coast Institute of TAFE board, appointed over
12 months ago. 1 would like t6-stay/oi this’board as an unpaid member if possible
as well as retaining my membership on the’Lobbyist Register. | really do enjoy being
part of this board and working as part of the team. Also to note that the education
sector is not an area thal V'work within in my capacity as a Government Relations
Advisor.

Deb Daly, [nstitute CEO, has als¢ advised that she would be happy to talk further
with you on this if reguired.

If you have any further questions, please let me know,
Thank you for your-guidance and | look forward to your response.

Yours Bincerely

S

Adrienne Ward
Managing Director

Fresco Consulting :
¢ adrienne@frescoconsulting.com.au
m 0417 499 384 {617 5526 9426

www.frescoconsulting.com.au
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Feputation Pty Lid

ABN 570 998 528 10

Sulte 2, Lovel 1

30 Clarence Straat

Sydney NSW 2000 Ausiralin
Talophone 61 2 8252 7000
Facsimilo ©1 29282 6782
www.taptiation.nat.an

07/09/2009

Rita Jackel

Director

Queensiand Register of Lobbyists
Executive Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
Executive Building

e facps tatbN

ldentify build maintain

Dear Ms. Jackel,

This letter is to confirm that the following Repltatjor employees who are
registered on the Queensiand Register of Lobbyists do not hold a paid
appointment to a Queensland government board, committee, statutory or
other significant appomtment

Ms. Terri-Helen Gaynor
Mrs. Letitia Kennedy
Ms. Nicole Gentie

Mr. Ben Hornbrook

Please call me if yourequire any further information.

Yours sincerely,

(f "'“f/“ "’""”7'“‘“’3
Terri-Helen Gaynor
Rirector
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“Glenys Jenkin

From: Patrick Vidgen

Sent:  Monday, 7 September 2009 2:10 PM

To: Glenys Jenkin; Mike Goodman; Michael Kirton
Subject: FW: re your letter to me as a [obbyist

FYA as necessary.

Pat Vidgen
Deputy Director-General
Governance

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
Ph: 07 322 456061

NMoblle: 0407 339 887
Fax: 07 322 42030

Queensland celebrates its 150th anniversary in 2009, Check out wiat's-or today at

www.q150.qld.gov.au

Please consider the environment before printing this eavail (3 sheets of paper = 1 litre of water)

From: Ken Smith

Sent: Monday, 7 September 2009 2:07 PM
To: 'Jim Soorley'

Cc: Patrick Vidgen

Subject: RE: re your letter to me as a-lobbyist

Thanks Jim. Understand your pesition. Hopeto-catch up soon.

Regards

Ken Smith
Director-General
Department of thie-Premier and/Cabinet

Phone; 07/322 44728 Fax. 3229 2049
Mobile: 0417730013
Email: Ken.Smith@premiers.qld.gov.au

g2 Please consider the environment before printing this email (3 sheets of paper =1 litre of

water)

Queensland celebrates its 150th anniversary in 2009. Check out what's on today at

www.q150.qld.gov.au

From: Jim Soorley [mailto,  Contrary to Public Interest
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Sent: Monday, 7 September 2009 1:57 PM
To: Ken Smith

Subject: re your letter to me as a lobbyist

Ken

| am now responding formally to your letter to me dated the 6t of August,

[am sure that you have seen my letter to the Board of the PFTC announcing my resignation
from the Board, as required by Anna’s statement to the Parliament.

I am sure there is nothing more that you require from me.

Hope to see you soon........ Jim
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1%} PHILLIPSGROUP

31 August 2008

Mr Ken Smith

Director General

Department of the Premier and Cabinet
PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Ken

In response to your letter dated 6 August 2009 regarding registration as a lobbyist on
the Queensland Register of Lobbyists; | can confirm\that the Phillips Group people
listed below do not currently hold a paid appojniment 10’2’ Queensiand government
board, committee, staiutery authority or othef significant appointment.

Phillips Group fully complies with the Queensland Goveinment's Register of
Lobbyists. :

As an integrated communications, marketing and crisis management consultancy,
Phillips Group provides a governigentselations gervice to clients incorporating
advice on Government Policy anfouncements| director and political profiles.

Furthermore, our declaration-also/lists clients where we are part of a project team
and our work reguires uste-have reguias communication with government
representatives.

Mr Cory Heathwood
Mr David St George
Ms Penny Townley

Yours sincerely
PHILLIPS GROQUR
/

Ny :
o / -

- STEPHANIE PAUL
MANAGING DIRECTOR

The Phitilps Group Piy tla 543 Ououn Straet Brsbane O 305 PO o 105 Fortdude Valsy Qi3 4008 T 071 3230 S0 (23hre) ¥ iBTIE2E0 0T wavew phitlipsgroup.com.ou
SYDKNEY ' GRISBAME ' REPRESENTAIION IN CTHER STATES

Ta P Gp ey By b AL a0y B fHanT feate
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Timothy Bye [timothy.bye@allygroup.com.au]

Sent:  Friday, 4 September 2009 11:51 AM
To: Glenys Jenkin; Rita Jackel

Cc: Bruce Clarke; Joanne Rees; Lauren Storr

Subject: Lobbyist declaration - Ally Group

Glenys,

| confirm that neither Bruce Clarke nor Joanne Rees nor Timothy Bye is appointet-to any Odgensland

Government board, committee, statutory authority or other significant paid appointment,

I confirm that we will notify you if this changes.
Kind regards,
Timothy Bye

Timothy Bye

Operations Director

Alfygroup

Tower 2, Level 20, 201 Sussex &,
Sydney, NSW, 2000

pr +61 2 9006 1595

f: +61 2 9006 1010

m: +61 {03403 714 358

2: timothy bye@allygroup.com.au
ACN 064 699 029

Liability limited by a scheme approved usder Professionat Standards Legistation

21/10/2009
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Andrew Soter [and rew.soter@opendoorconsulting.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 7 September 2009 2:42 PM

To: Qld Lobbyists Register

Cc: erin.lyons@opendoorconsulting.com.au

Subject: GOC Boards
Importance: High '
Sensitivity: Confidential

To Whom it may concern:

This is to state that no Employee or Contractor of Open Door Consulting/s currently, on'a Queensland
Government Board.

Therefore the restriction does not apply to this business.
Thank you
Andrew

Andrew Soter
Managing Director

Level 5, Waterfront Place
1 Eagle Street.
GPO Box 1039 Qld 4001

(t) 07 3011 3259

() 073011 3289

(m) 0431 163 355 ~

(e) andrew.soter(@opendoarconsulting.com.au
(w) www.opendoorconsulting.com.au

Consulting Pty Ltd

CAUTION .

This e-mait and any files transmitted with it are privileged and confidential information intended for only the addressee, In some
instances, the information contained in a transmission may supersede and replace a previous email. The most recent receipt is to
be used as the intended message. The confidentiality and/er privilege in this e-mail is not waived, lost or destreyed if it has
been transmitted to you in error. If you received this e-mail in error you musi (a) not disseminate. copy or take any action in
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reliance on if; (b) please notify me by return e-mail andrew, soter@opendooreonsulting.com.ay

All attachments are balieved o be virus free, buf no guaraniee is given or implied, nor is any lability accepted for your not
taking appropriate independent anti-virus seanning action before epening attachments.
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Mark Baker [mark.baker@endeavourconsulting.com.au]
Sent:  Thursday, 10 September 2009 9:07 AM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: Confirmation of status re paid appointments

Dear Mr Kirton

| refer to correspondence dated 6 August and 8 September requesting advice o3 paid/appointments o any
Queensland Government Boards, Committees, Statutory Authorities or other significant paid appointments.

t can confirm that 1 hold no such position and thus are eligible to remain registered.onthie Queensiand
Register of Lobbyists.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information.

Regar'ds, Mark Baker

Mark Baker
Partner

ENDEAVOUR CONSULTING
PO Box 3164 Manuka ACT 2603
www.endeavourconsulting.com.au
P02 6239 7037

M 0407 340 174

F 02 62397038

Caution: This message may contain privileged and coffidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named
above. If you are not the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution
ot reproduction of this message is profiibited. ) If you havé received this message in error, please notify the Endeavour
Consulting Group immediately. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not
necessarily reflect the views of the Endeavoys Consulting Group.

RT .
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Glenys Jenkin

Erom: Jeff Townsend [jeff.townsend@endeavourconsulting.com.aul
Sent:  Tuesday, 15 September 2008 9:32 AM

To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: Register of Lobbyists

T refer to a letter of 8 September from the Director-Genetal of the Department, Mt Ken Smith, concetning the
Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

Mt Smith’s letter enquired as to whether I hold a paid appointment on a Queensland/ Govethment board,
cominittee, statutory authority etc and whether T wish to choose to continue that appointient of maintain my
registration as a lobbyist on the Queensland Register of Lobbyists.

I advise that 1 hold no such appointment and would therefore wish to contjsine-my registration as a lobbyist.

1 apologise for not replying to previous correspondence as I have been ovérseas.

Regards,

Jeff Townsend

Jeff Townsend

Partner

THE —
ENDEAVOUR (ZDNSLEEJLQ}I\E%
PO Box 3164 Manuka ACT 2603
www.endeavourconsulting.com.au
P 02 6239 7037

M 0412 625 466
F 02 6239 7038

Caution: This message may contain privileged andconfidential infotrhation intended only for the use of the addressee named
above. Tf you ate not the intended recipient of this messsge youare hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution
or reproduction of this message is prohibited/ If you have received this message in error, please notify the Endeavour
Consulting Group immediately. Any views expresséd/in this niessage ate those of the individual sender and may not
necessatily reflect the views of the Endegvour Consulting Gfoup.
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From: : Bradford Johnson Contrary to Public Interest

Sent: Wednesday, 16 Seplember 2009 10:26 AM

To: - Qd Lobbyists Register

Cc: - Katherine Keating; Patrick Keating

Subject: your letter of 6 August re serving on QId boards and statutory  authorities

Dear Mike,

Further to our discussion this morning I wish to confirm that neither
Patrick Keating, Katherine Keating or myself serve in any capacity on

any Queensland government boards, committees, statutory authovities/ or
other siginficant appointments paid by the Queensland government.

Once again, I apologise for the delay in conveying this information to/you.
Would you please be so kind as to confirm receipt of thig emadil?

kind regards

Bradford Johnson

1
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Glenys Jenkin

From: Chris Perking [chris@essentialmedia.com.au]
Sent:  Thursday, 17 September 2009 3:17 PM
To: Qid Lobbyists Register

Subject: service on gov't bodies

“To whom it may concern,

| have been advised that | need to Inform your department of any positions | may’hold/en any state
government bodies.

| am happy to advise that | hold no position on any Queensland government-boards; cornmittees or stétutory
authorities.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chris Perkins | Queensland Manager
(P) +61 7 3217 2000

(F} +617 3217 2217

(M) +61 400 313 933

mc

ESSENIIAL MEDIA COMMURICATIONS

MELBOURNE | 15-31 PELHAM STREET CARLTONAIC 3053
SYDNEY | L8, SUITE 10, 377 SUSSEX STREET, SYDNEY-WNSW 2000
BRISBANE | L3, 16 PEEL STREET, SOUTH BRISBANE QLD 410}

CANBERRA | L1, THE REALM, 18 NATIONAY CIRCUIT, BARTOH ACT 2800
WWW.essentialmfedia., com.adu
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